SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

FIRST BASTERN BANK N.A, VS. _D. Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T, Ferro
NO. 225 of 1991 D DATE OF SALE: ___March 26, 1992 10:00 A.M,
NO. __5 of 1992 ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbilis set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _ March 26, 1992 angd (time) 10:00 AM, , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outery,
when and where 1 sold the same to __First Eastemn Bank, IN.A.

for the price or sum of __Sisteen Thousand, Seven Himdred, Three 73/ 100-—mem e e e Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ................................... $ 175,001,900
Poundage ....................................... . 3,500, 02
Transfer Taxes ................................
Total Needed to Purchase ........................................ $ 16,703.79 .
Amount Paid Down ... 18,600, 10
Balance Needed to Purchase......................... cverrieeeinn., refund . 1,896,31
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ .3456_62 _
Poundage .......... 3.500.02 $ 3.846.64
NEWSPAPET ... 332,66
Printing..........o
SOUCIOT ... 50,00
Columbia County Prothonotary ..................................... .
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 33.50
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( North Centre Tovmship ) 359.32 ~
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.... Deliquent 12,034.67
State Treasurer ............ DT e 42,00
Other: _Tax Claim 5.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 16,703.79 .
Total Needed to Purchase $ 16,703,79
Less Expenses 16,703.79
Net to First Lien Holder =~ —oo——ooooo_
Plus Deposit 16,600,10
Refund Total to First Lien Holder $ . 1,896.31
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Columbia County Harry A, Roadarmel Sheriff
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NOGE, APPLETON, WEINBERGER & WREN P.C.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMB!A COQUNTY
CIVIL ACTION

FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., T NO, 295-CIVIL-1991
Piaintiff
VS, t CiVIL TERM, 1991

D. JOSEPH FERROQO and :
KATHLEEN T. FERRO, his wife, :

Defendants 3

- ASSIGNMENT OF BID RIGHTS UNDER
SHERIFF'S EXECUTION SALE

FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., hereinafter catltled Assignorf for and
in consideration of the sum of $191,5068.74, receipt of which is
hereby acknowtledged, does hereby sell, assign, £ransfer and set
over %;}0 CLEON DODGE and MARCIA DODGE, his wife, 18413 Fatr Oaks,
Coiumbf&. MD 21844, ail of its right, title and interest in and
to the property more fuily described in the list attached hereto,
made a part hereof and marked Exhibit "A" under the bid khocked
down to Assignor at the execution sale in the Court of Common Pleas

of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on March 26, 18821, in the above

captioned proceedlings,




£

== NOGI. APPLETON, WEINBERGER & WREN P.C.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hasg hereunto gset ite hand and

seal, this Zﬁ/’_tday of _W . 1894, Intending
thereby to be legally bound.
W@é@.@%mu

SRoruae O \w- AV P isEAL)

WITNESSED BY:

4&%(_ HC




DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

ALL that certaln piece and parcel nf land situate in North
Center Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, hounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike corner tocated in the center
tine of Township Route 481, and thence running altong the center
lilne of =sald Township HRoute 481 the TFollowlng courses and
distances, nameiy:

SOGUTH B6& degrees 43 minutes 4@ seconds west, 50.80 feet
to a railroad spike;

THENCE south B3 degrees 28 minutes 15 seconds west
1B7.88 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 66 degrees 21 minutes 22 seconds west
52.48 feet to a railroad spitke;

THENCE south 42 degrees B¢ minutes 23 seconds west
59.42 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 32 degrees 39 minutes 24 seconds wesgt
314.29 Teet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 49 degrees 7 minutes 08 seconds wesgt
43.53 feet to a raitroad spike;

THENCE south 75 degrees 26 minutes 19 seconds west
1901.22 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 68 degrees 0@ minutes 36 seconds west
151.60 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE 62 degrees 39 minutes 11 seconds west
122.68 Teet to a railroad spike;

THENCE along other lands of Paul J. Thomas and Mary M. Thomas,
his wife, north 3 dedrees 42 minutes 22 seconds east 57Y7.81 feet
to an iron pin;

THENCE along other lands of Paul J. Thomas, et ux, and




tands of Harvey B, Longenberger and Joan Longenberger, south 85
degrees 29 minutes 3@ seconds east 757.90 feet to a ratilroad
splke corner, the ptace of beginning.

CONTAINING 4.982 acres of land, according to survey and
draft made by Frank Beighline, R.8&., dated September 3@, 1976,

BEING the same premises conhveyed to D. Joseph Ferro and
Kathleen T. Ferro, hisg, wltfe, by deed dated December 3%, 1981 and
‘recorded December 38, 198t%, in Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
Office in Deed Book 3@5, Page 16.



AFFIDAVIT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
, ) t SS.
COUNTY oF ewsease (‘Dlunloia :
I, Austin J. Ambrosino, being duly sworn, deposes and sSays
that | am an Assistant Vice President of Filrst Eastern Bank, N.A.
and am duly authorlzed to make this Affidavit on its behalT. I

}
verify the Assignment of Bid Rights Under Sheriff's Executlon Sale

are true and correct to the best of my information and knowl edge.

-

e / f [ fnd e yrd W

AUSTINK’ AMBROS I NO

Sworn to and subscrlbed N
before me this _Jyth day
of Qnml , 1992

R NOTARIAL SEAL

JOSELEE- M. MATASH, Notary Public
Town of Blogmsburg, Colurmbia Co., Pa,
My Cominfssian Expires Dec. 25, 1995




“HERIFF'S SALE - CUSTS SHEE™

__FIRST PASTERN BANK N.A. VS,__D. Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T. Ferro
NO._ 5 of 1992 E.D. NO, 295 of 1991 J.Dv DATE OF SALE March 26,1992
15:00 AV,
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SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

First Eastern Bark N.A. ~ ¥S D. Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T, Ferro
N, Sofl1992 E.D. N0 2950f1991 . J.D.

DATE OF SALE: March 26, 1992 10:00 A.M,

BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS ) $ _\XS, le;_:f_
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ . 3500, “¢
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $ )
MISC. COStS
TOTAL NEEDED T0 PURCHASF $ \10, 50,0 &

PURCHASER(S) __A_"};—er— A T ...L)ﬂm e NR S—
ADDRESS A Vewiman ¥ an- A u\oh;g W L\\{f‘ ‘Dauve, Q/;

NAME(S) ON DEED:  Dewaw

pURCHASER(S) SIGNAIURE(S) M . \;:j’\‘[,; {L\}\‘-L \ NI,L TR
3” ok H—ﬁ?r o Lbz/rlﬁ“ﬁf’fi fﬁ WYEN, F("

N
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S} : _ -
TOTAL DUE $NI% 50,00
LESS DEPOSIT  § 750 "
: — o (0
DOWN PAYMENT  § \L?iﬁ_(___

AMOUNT DUE 1IN
FYPEN 7
EIGHT DAYS $ 199,900, 1%



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

FIRST EASTERN RANK N. A. ¥S D, Joseph ¥Ferro and Kathlee T. Ferro'

NO, 5 of 1992 E.0. NO. 295 of 1991 : J.D.

DATE OF SALE: lMarch 26, 1992 10:00 AM

BiD PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) $
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $
TRANSEER TAX 2% BID PRICE $

.

M18C. COSTS =2 17781527/ 532
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE T }-‘a;ﬁ@ﬁlf;-‘:r
| | . > _
PURCHASER(S) © Y igai Lo l\a\k.l\l Bane NLA,
ADDRESS ! Sl Yempen Y l\r\zn ; N blte Sguu‘\&‘ﬁf\, Oules e iy

(._

NAME(S) ON DEED: 5 nmg

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : JLF/KE Y S, /ldull&]ﬁ. 2sCy
AOGH FPPLETON, W?WP»zMEﬁ gm:w ¢

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) : ;7359 / 0,.1
TOTAL DUE
LESS DEPOSIT  $ _ 7] -JC‘.

I 7 XS0, _/c?_\_
DOWN PAYMENT $ = -

AMOUNT DUE IN / SGIODGR

EIGHT DAYS s YTy




SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

FIRST FASTERMN BANKR N, A, vS. _D, Joseph Ferrg and Kathleen T. Ferro ..
NO. _ 295 of 1991 . D DATE OF SALE: March 26, 1992 10:00 A.M,

NO. sof 1992 .. ED

l HERFBY CER’ I'll Y AND RETURN, That in nhedlence to and b_v virtue t)f the wlthln writ, to me directed, T seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, hy advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my baitiwick, I did on (date} __IMarch 26, 1992 and (time) __ 10:00 AM. ., of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomshurg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outery.,
when and where | sold the same to __First Eastern Bank, IMN.A,
for the price or sum of__Sisteen Thousand, ngenﬂmdtexL_Ihree_ ?9/ 100=~---- :.—_:::.:—_-_.—_-—_—_Dnihm
. heing lh{‘

highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden fnr lhe same; whn.h 1 Imvc applied as follows:

Wid Price ... . $ 175,001,00
Poundage ............... ... ._3,000.02
Transfer Faxes ....... ................... ... e .
Total Needed to Purchase ... ... e et rans $ . 16,703.79
Amount Paid Down ... ... TR 18,600,100
Balance Needed to Purchase ..........cooooiiiiiioieiviesennee... ., yefund 1,8%6.31
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs. ..., $ 34662 .
Poundage .......... 3,500.02 $ . _..3,846.64
NEWSIRPOT ... Lt oot e e e 332,06
P I e
SO IO L e 20,00
Columbia County Prothonotary ... e e
Columbia County Recorder of Teeds - Deed copy work 033200
Realty transfer taxes .
State stamps e
Tax Collector ( North Centre Township ) 359,32
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office... Peliquent . . . o 32,034.67
State Treasurer ............ 1 S N USROS 42,00
Other: __Tax Claim e . L 5.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ .m.._..ﬂlﬁ _703 ;’9
Totat Needed to Purchase __..16,7 03 ?9_ .
Less Expenses 16,703.79
Net to First Lien Holder . TDTTTTIDITTC
Plus Deposit . .18,600,10
Petimd Totat to First Lien Holder $ .__..__..__......_l,896.31
Stenff’'s (Mfice, Bloomshurg, Ma. S0 answers

Columbia Comnty _ Marry A, Roadarmel  hews



EENFIRST
E EASTERN | 10-447997219 ..

kool Asseishion

OFFICIAL CHECK

pemirren  FERRQ SHERIFF SALE. |
I | OATE . avouNT
e, SHERIFF OF COLUMGTA COUNTY 83/26/92 $xx47858.10
ORDER OF - _ . _ .

 IEx*® 17853 Dahhgg§ ¢@ CEMNTS

TO CIIBANK (NEW YORK STATE): BUFFALO, NYY. il A AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

110 27000868 B"LOL3ILS LL7997315




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA S8
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or

adver 1ent in the above entitled pr- ing which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on . . Tt e . T e , 1992
exact s prinad publis} ffiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in whici 1 zal adv. notice was published; that neither the affiant nor

Press-Enterprise are interestea in e s sect matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of

&)%%M Kuttathen

publication are trye.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

My Commission Expires

t

And now, . . ... . . 19..... » I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . .. . for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this



REv-24° CM (390 | P TFLTION NUMELR

! PRIORITY CLAIM | 5 of 1992 E.D.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : FOR [DASE OF SALE
03-26-92

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SHERIFFS SALE
$26,541.78

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
Ptease Print or Type

DEPT. 280946 AMOUNT

HARRISEURG, PA 171280946 |

CORPORATHON TAX FILE (BOX) HUMBER

MR HARRY A ROADARMER JR
SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFFS OFFICE
BLOCMSEBURG P4 17815

EMPLOYER EIN

SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER

19-056305

SOCIAL SECURITY MUMBER

DEFENDANT D Joseph Ferro

This notice is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien
costs as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes.

The PA Department of Revenue requests priority in the distribution of any judicial soles proceeds (in accordance with the
provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.§. §7101, et seq). Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of

Columhis COUI‘IY)’.

[XSales and Use Tax or
i_Employer Withholding Tax
_Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax

The PA Department of Revenue rec.luests a preference in the distribution of sales proceeds (in accordance with the
provisions of Section 1401 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1401, as omended.) This shall serve as notice in accordance
with the provisions of Section 1402 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1402, as amended.

[ -Corporation Taxes

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

LIEN NUMBER AMOUNT OR :
|
S e D 05-31-91 7171991 $  2,340.24 |
04-21-89 396-89 4y384.27 |
04-27-88 008800457 246.62 |
07-28-87 008700794 27.37 |
12-03-87 008701342 11,003.66
12-03-87 00880372 5,835.00
02-03-88 008800137 273.19
12-03-87 008701342 2,431.43

| certify that tl"e above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penaliies and interest :
owed to the Commonwealth of Fennsylvania {based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named |
| entity. {Torporate taxes are & Hirst lizn from the date of settlemery, 72 P.S. §1401, as amended} -

'DIRE BUREAU OF COMPL £
WITNESS my hand and the sea! of the Department of L/? /{ :-

|5ECRETARY CF REVENUE

! Eileen H. McMNulty

Revenue this _<4th day of February 19 92




NOGI. APPLETON, WEINBERGER & WREN, B (.

JACOB [ NOGI

JOHN H APPLETON
JERRY J. WEINBERGER.
MYLES R WEREN*

MOREIS [ RAUBH®

JOHN T. CLARY, JR.
ANDREW J KATSOCK, I**
DOUGLAS P THOMAS
JEFFREY 5 MEWMAN

*ALSD MEMBEER OF MEW YTORK BAR

**ALSD MEMBER OF WEW JTRSET BAR

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

415 WYOMING AVENUE
SCRANTON, FENNSYLVANIA 18503

DONALD J. FENDRICK
COUMSEL TO THE FIRM

TELEPHONE 717-963-8880
TELECOFIER 717-953-9372

CLARKS GREEM OFFICE:
112 N. ABINCTON ROAD
CLARKS GREEN, PA 18411

TELEPHOMNE 717-586-0358

February 19, 1992

Columbia County Courthouse

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA

17815

Attention: Deputy Dent
Sheriff's Office

RE: FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.

VS8: FERRO

NG. 295 CIV-1961
QUR FilE: 26583

Dear Depuity Dent:

Enclosed please find a signed Affidavit along with an attached

letter sent
matter.

If vyou have

Creditor in the above captioned foreclosure

any questions concerning same, please do not

hesitate to contact me.

Alljz
Enclosure

Sincerely,

NOGI, APFPLETON, WEINBERGER & WREN, P.C.

: ™ —
PR ; EERTT P

- A - - S R,

. et : U

ARLENE JACOBS, PARALEGAL



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
V8. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

D. JOSEPH FERRO and
KATHLEEN T. FERRO, his wife,

Defendants : NG. 295 - CIV - 1991

- - - - - R - R B R - - - - - S-S - S-S S TS NS - S A T T - - - - - - - - - S

AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS
COUNTY OF LACKAWANNA

THIS ¢S TO CERTIFY that | maited to the Creditors the
attached letter, notifying them of the time and place of the
mortgage foreclosure sale, by placing same in the United States
Maii, postage prepaid, on the 18th day of February, 1992, United
States Postal Service, Certificate of Majiiings are attached 4as

proof of mailing to each of the c¢reditors.

NOGI, APPLETON, WEINBERGER & WREN, P.C.

o"l
N U

ARLENE JACOBS, PARALEGAL

Sworn to and subscpibed
before me this ’gh£ day
of T 1‘."3.‘2-&4 ,(-}f(!/ ., 19g2.

-

) o FMPR T
OANNE LY NN 1 wmvina, Notary Public !
seranter. semnna County

My Commiss.... bix Pz JAN, 4, 1993




NOGI, APPLETON, WEINBERGER & WREN. P C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAY
415 WYOMING AVENUE
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503

JACOB L NOCI DONALD J. FENDRICK

TELEFHONE 7i7-963-8880

JOHN H APPLETON COUNSEL TO THE FIRM

JERRY J WEINBERGER TELECOPIER 717-963-9372

MYLES R. WREN* CLARKS GREEN OFFICE:

MORRIS L RALIR™
JOHN T. CLARY, JR.
ANDREW .J. KATSCOCK, I

112 N, ABINGTOM ROAD
CLARKS GREEM, PA 184il

TELEPHONE 717-586-0358

GOUCLAS P THOMAS
JEFFREY 5 NEWMAN

*ALSO MEMBER OF WNEW YTORK BAR

*+A150 MEMBER OF WEW JERSEY BAR

February 14, 1992

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
Department of the Treasury

P.O. Box 12881

Phitadeliphia, Pennsylvania 191095

RE: FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A,
vS: D. JOSEPH FERROQ and
KATHLEEN T. FERRO, his wife
NO. 285 - CIV - 1991
Qur File No. 20533

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., fTiled a
Judgment against D. Joseph Ferro and Kathlieen T. Ferro. That
Judgment is in default and has been reduced to a Judgment
Foreciosure. We are in the process of forecliosing on that
Judgment and the property, subject to that Judgment, which is

located in at R.D. #2, Box 431 C, Berwick, North Center Township,

Columbkia County and State of Pennsylvania.

Please be advised that in reviewing our search, we have

Tfound that a Judgment exist in Tfavor of yourself. ! have
attached a copy of my search for your records identifying the
date and place of the Notice of Llen. The same of which was

filed in Columbia County, Pennsylwvania.

! have enclosed a copy of the description of the real of
property, along with a copy of our Judgment dated the 6th day
March, 18991t.



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., ! iN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Ptaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VE. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

D. JOSEPH FERRO and
KATHLEEN T. FERRO, his wife,

Defendants : NO. 295 - CiiLV ~ 1991

----------------------------------------------------------------
----------------------------------------------------------------

AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
85
COUNTY OF LACKAWANNA

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that ! mailed to the Creditors the
attached letter, notifying them of the time and pilace of the
mortgage foreclosure sale, by placing same in the United States
Mail, postage prepaid, on the 14th day of February, 1892. United
States Posta! Service, Certificate of Mailings are attached as

proof of mailing to each of the creditors.

NOG1, APPLETON, WEINBERGER & WREN, P.C.

G e

ARLENE JACOBS, PARALEGAL

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this /f¢h day
of fylééﬁnumﬁ?- , 1892,

AP Ty Ak éﬂ'-z,.f;.a,(-é
NOTARY PUBLIC




NOGI, APPLETON. WEINBERGER & WREN, P (.

JACOR L NOCI

JOHN H APPLETON
JERRY J WEINBER.CER.
MYLES R. WREN"

MORERIS L E AR

JOHN T. CLARY. JR.
ANDREW J. KATSOCK, ™
DOUCLAS P THOMAS
JEFFREY 5 NEWMAN

*ALSD MEMBER OF HEW YORK BAR

~*AL5C> MEMBER OF MEW JERSEY BAR

ATTORNEYS AT LAV
415 WYOMIMNC AVENUE
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503

DONALD J. FENDRICK
COUNSEL TQ THE FIRM

TELEPHOME 717-963-8880
TELECOPIER 717-963-0372
CLARKS GREEN QFFICE:

112 N. ABINCTON ROAD
CLARKS GREEN, PA 184l

Februa ry 1 3, 1992 TELEPHONE 717-586-0358

FENSTEMAKER & SONS
R.D. #4, Box 47@5
Berwick, Pennsylvania 186@3

RE: FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.
Vv8: D. JOSEPH FERRO and
KATHLEEN T. FERRO, his wife
NO. 285 - CIV - 1881
Qur File No. 28533

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that FIAST EASTERN BANK, N.A., fTiled a
Mortgage against D. Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T. Ferro. That
Mortgage is in default and have been reduced to a Mortgage
Foreclosure. We are in the process of fToreclosing on that
Mortgage and the property, subject to that Mortgage, which is
located at R.D. #2, Box 431 C, Berwick, North Center Township,
Columbia County and State of Pennsylvania, is now listed fTor
Judicial SherifiT’'s Sale. The sale is scheduled for the 26th day
of March, 1992. The sale date may be contlnued for an
approximate thirty (39¢) day period without additionail notice to
Creditors.

Pleagse be advised that in reviewing the records we have
found that a Mortgage/Judgment/Lien exist in favor of yourself,
if you wish to protect your position and not have your
Mortgage/Judgment/Lien extinguished, you should be in attendance
at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA., before 12:080
A.M., on the date above set for sale. If you do not attend vour
position will be subject to divestment by virtue of the Mortgage
Foreclosure,

Sincerely,

T 7 .
NOGI, APPLETON, WEINBERGER & WREN P.C.
P o £

I
R. WREN, ESQUIRE

_MYLES

MRW/a ]



NOGI, APPLETON, WEINBERGER & WREN, P. C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

415 WYOMING AVENUE
SCRANTON, PENNSIYLVANIA 18503

JACOB I NOGI TELEPHONE 717-963-8880
JOHN H. APPLETON
JERRY CER TELECOPIER 717-963-9372

MYLES R WREN*

MORRIS L RAUB™
JOHN T. CLARY, JR_ February 13, 1982
ANDREW I KATSOCK, IT*

DOUGLAS I THOMAS

JEFFREY S NEWMAN

=ALSD MEMBER OF NEW TOREKE BAR

saLse MEMRFRETY NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
111 West Front Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18683

RE : FiRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.
VS: D. JOSEPH FERRO and
KATHLEEN T. FERRQ, his wife
NO. 295 - CiVv - 1991
Qur File No. 28533

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.,

DONALD J FENDRICK
COUNSEL TO THE FIRM

CLARKS CREEN OFFICE:
12 ™. ABINCTON ROAD
CLARKS GREEN, PA 184il

TELEPHOMNE 717-588-0358

filed a

Mortgage against D. Joseph Ferro and Kathieen T. Ferro. That
Mortgage is in default and have been reduced to a Mortgage
Foreclosure,. We are in the process of foreclosing on that

Mortgage and the property, subject to that Mortgage,

which is

located at R.D. #2, Box 431 C, Berwick, North Center Township,

Columbia County and State of Pennsylvania, s now

listed for

Judicial SherifTf’'s Sale,. The sale igs scheduled Tor the 26th day
of March, 1892. The sale date may be continued for an

approximate thirty (38) day period without additional

Creditors.

notice to

Please be advised that In reviewing the records we have
found that a Mortgage/Judgment/Lien exist in favor of vyourself.
I*T you wish to protect your position and not have your

Mortgage/Judgment/Lien extinguished, you should be

at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA.,

in attendance
before 10:900

A.M., on the date above set for sale. 1T you do not attend vyour
pesition will be subject to divestment by virtue of the Mortgage

Foreclosure.

4 Sincerely,

NoerﬁiAPPLgxou.waJNBFRGEn & WREN P.C.

MYLES R. WREN, ESQUIRE

MRW/a |



NOGI. APPLETON. WEINRBERGER & WREN. P C.

ATTORNEYS AT L AW

415 WYOMING AVENUE
SCRANTON., PENNSYLVANIA 18503

JACOB L NOGI TELEFHONE 717-963-8880
JOHN H APPLETON

JERRY I WEINBERGER
MYLES B WREN*

TELECOPIER 717-563.9372

MORRIS L RAUR-

JOHN T. CLARY. JR.
ANDREW J. KATSOCK, I* February 13, 1992

DOUGLAS F THOMAS
JEFFREY 3. NEWMAN

"ALSO MEMBER OF MEW YORK BAR
**ALSO MEMBER OF NEW JERSEYT 3aR

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance

P.O0. Box 8911

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-8961

RE : FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.
VS D. JOSEPH FERRO and
KATHLEEN T. FERRO, his wife
NO. 295 - CIV - 1991
Qur File No. 285233

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that FIRST EASTERN BANK,

Mortgage against D. Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T.

DONALD J. FENDRICK
COUMSEL TQ THE FIRM

CLARKS GREEN OFFICE:
U2 N ABINGTON ROAD
CLARKS GREEN, PA 18411

TELEPHONE 717.5386-0358

N.A., filed a
Ferro. That

Mortgage is in default and have been reduced to a Mortgage
Foreclosure, We are in the process of foreclosing on that
Mortgage and the property, subject to that Mortgage, which Is
located at R.D. #2, Box 421 C, Berwick, North Center Township,
Columbia County and State of Pennsyivania, is now {isted Tfor
Judicial Sheriff’s Sale. The sale is scheduled for the 26th day
of March, 1992. The sale date may be continued for an
approximate thirty (38) day period without additional notice to

Creditors.

Please be advised that |n reviewing the records we have
found that a Mortgage/Judgment/Lien exist in favor of yourself.
IT you wish to protect your position and not have your
Mortgage/Judgment/Lien extinguished, you should be In attendance

at the Columblia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,

PA., before 19:08

A.M., on the date above set for sale, IT you do not attend your
position will be subject to divestment by virtue of the Mortgage

Foreclosure,

,Sincerely,

NOGI ; APPLETON,&WE!NBEHGER & WREN P.cC.

S -
- A

L S NV S
YLES R. WREN, ESQUIRE

o

MBRW/ a j



NOGI, APPLETON, WEINBERGER & WREN. P. C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAWY

415 WYOMING AVENUE
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503

JACOB I NOGL TELEPHONE 717-383-8880 DONALD J. FENDRICK
JOHMN H APPLETON COUNSEL TOQ THE FIRM
JERRY J. WEINBER.GER TELECOPIER 717-963.9372

MYLES R WREN*

MORRIS L R AUR*
JOHMN T. CLARY, JR.
AWNDREW J KATSCOCK, I*=*

CLARKS CREEN OFFICE.

2 N. ABINGTON ROAD

February 13, 1992

DIOUGLAS B THOMAS
JEFFREY 5 MNEWMAN

"ALSO MEMPER OF NEW YORK BAFR

*ALSD MEMBER OF NEW JERSEY BAR

WILLIAM L. HI!XSON
R.D. #1
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18683

RE: FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.
VS: D. JOSEPH FERRO and
KATHLEEN T. FERRO, his wife
NO. 295 - CIV - 1991
Qur File No. 28533

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., filed a
Mortgage against D. Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T. Ferro. That
Mortgage is Iin default and have been reduced to a Mortgage
Foreclosure. We are in the process of foreclosing on that
Mortgage and the property, subject to that Mortgage, which is
located at R.D. #2, Box 431 C, Berwick, North Center Township,
Columbia County and State of Pennsylvania, Is now listed for
Judiclal Sheriff’s Sale. The sale is scheduled for the 26th day
of March, {1982, The sale date may be continued for an
approximate thirty (3@) day period without additional notice to
Creditors.

Piease be advised that in reviewing the records we have
found that a Mortgage/Judgment/Lien exist in favoer of yourseif.
I¥ you wish to protect your position and not have your
Mortgage/Judgment/Lien extingulished, you should be in attendance
at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA., before 18:90
A.M., on the date above set for sale. IT yvou do not attend vyour
position will be subject to divestment by virtue of the Mortgage
Foreclosure.

o Aincerely,
NOG!, APPLETON, WE1MNBERGER & WREN P.C.

/, _:',«L_ C K
~-MYLES R. WREN, ESQUIRE

MRW/aj

CLAREKS GREEN, PA 184l

TELEPHOWNE ?17-385-03558



NOGIL. APPLETON. WEINBERGER & WREN. P. C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAY
415 WYOMING AVENUE
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503

JAGOS L NOGT TELEPHONE 717-963-8880
JOHN H. APPLETON
JERRY J. WEINBERGER TELECOPIER F17-963-9372

MYLES R.WREN*

MORR1S L RAR™
JOHN T. CLARY, JR.

ANDREW J. KATSOCK, TI** February 13, 1892
DOUGLAS E THOMAS
JEFFREY 5. NEWMAN

+ALSO MEMBER OF NEW YORK BAR

amaAlLSC MEMBER OF MEW JERSEY BAR

SEARS & ROEBUCK CO.
P.O. Box 128
Catwsaugua, Pennsylvania 18032

RE: FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.
VS: D. JOSEPH FERRO and
KATHLEEN T. FERRO, his wife
NO. 295 - Ci1v - 1891
Qur File No. 28533

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.,

DONALD J. FENDRICK
COUNSEL TO THE FIRM

CLARKS GREEN QFFICE:
12 N. ABINGTON ROAD
CLARKS GREEN, PA 1841l

TELEPHONE 717-586-0338

filed a

Mortgage against D. Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T. Ferro. That
Mortgage Is In default and have been reduced to a Mortgage
Foreclosure. We are in the process of foreclosing on that
Mortgage and the property, subject to that Mortgage, which is
located at R.D. #2, Box 431 C, Berwick, North Center Township,
Columbia County and State of Pennsylvania, I8 now listed for
Judicial Sheriff’'s Sale. The sale is scheduled for the 28th day
of March, 1982. The zale date may be cantinued for an
approximate thirty (36) day period without additiona! notice to

Creditors.

Please be advised that in reviewing the records we have

found that a Mortgage/Judgment/Lien exist in favor

It you wish to protect your position and not have ¥y

Mortgage/Judgment/Lien extinguished, you shouild be
at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA.,

of yourself.

our

in attendance
before 106:409

A.M., on the date above set for sale. it you do not attend your
position will be subject to divestment by virtue of the Mortgage

Foreclosure.

N er Slncerely,

o /.'-? . _
NOGL APPLETON, WE INBERGER & WREN P.C.

- ')/ -7 i /’, / -
MYLES R, WREN, ESQUIRE

MAW/aj
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LATE _February 13, 1992

Thig s to cartity that according o cur records,  the
taxe 1iens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property

listed below, as of bDecember 21, 1399,

il'1'____w{;e_n_1'_rgﬁu(]_pj;hmfy{p ____________ i are as follows!

Owner oy Reputed Owner!__ Ferro. Jaseph D, & Katbleen T. ...
Foyrmer anev!m“wm__MHH_m_%wy;juJﬁmwuha;ﬁxs&mva"_m__Hmm“m“;

Farcel No. _11=07-35-2

Dageviption__ 4 08 ACKeS
YERAR roraL
1987 2,529.43
1988 ___ 2.513, 16

1989 M 2.513,77

1990 N 2.241.86

199 N 2.236.45
TOTAL

12,034.67

The above figuras reprasent the amountts) dus during the

month of  ____April oo 1992
rdlan ted _.tolumhia County Sheriff's Department -

Fas! 45 00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TaX cLAIM BUREAV

1

Sl | STy, v
e Dennia L_ong 9 i
3/ i:ﬁ Director e



PHONE
(717 784-1991

Press Enterprise
P.0. Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:

Encloged is CKf#4159 in
advertising of the Sheriff'

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717 784-6300
May 4, 1992

the amount of $332.66, which represents payment for the

s Sale No. 5 of 1992, First Eastern Bank, N.A. Vs D.

Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T. Ferro, his wife.

Thank you very, much,

Singgrely

J.W. t
Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

bl CERACETI

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P, O, BOX 380 ' 24 HOUR PHONE
{71 7841991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
May 4, 1992

Mr. Myles R, Wren, Esquire
240 Perm Ave, ,
Scranton, Pa, 18503

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CR{#4165 in the amount of $1,896.31, which represents a refund from
the advanced paid finds for the Sheriffs Sale No. 5 of 1992, First Eastern Bank, N,A.
Vs D, Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T, Ferro, his wife.

If you have any questions, please contact us, Thank you very much for your
assistance,




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380 - 24 HOUR PHONE
{717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6300
May 4, 1992

Mrs, Pauline M. Groshek

North Centre Township Tax Collector
RR#2 Box 2463

Berwick,Pa, 18603

Dear Mrs., Groshek:

Enclosed 1s CK#416l in the amount of $359,32, which represents paytent for the
Tax's on the Ferro property. This money was collected as the results of the Sheriff's
Sale.

If you have art‘_,r questions, please contact us,

Sincenely, /% |
1. m
ty

[

Deplty Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {7F17) 784-6300

_ May 4, 1992
Mr. Michael Irey, Esquire

38 W, 3rd St.,

Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#4160 in the amount of $50,00, which represents payment for the
legal work for the Sheriff’s Sale No. 5 of 1992 on First Eastern Vs Ferro.

Thank you very much.




il

el

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

February 19, 1992
ERNEST D. PREATE, Jr. Reply To:
ATTORNEY GENERAL
15th Floor Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717) 787-3646

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

In re: D. Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T. Ferro
Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

D. Joseph Ferro has a liability to the Commonwealth for sales
tax of $26,320.19 as of 2/12/92. I enclose copies of liens. There
is also a liability to the Bureau of Lottery last reported to me
9/20/89 as $1,889.93. My file indicates this claim includes
Kathleen Ferro, though I do not have liens in my file.

Very truly yours,
e s --;::_;‘,va-r"-‘*"""""'"'

et T
Thomars C. z6rbg; dr. -

Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enforcement Section

TCZ/pym
Enclosure
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T/A BRERERS GUTLET
Lé47 % FACHT 357
BERM]ICK PA AB&u 3
Tk SRRSO TAR F OF A COURT CERTIFIED COPY OF LIEN

Fuom, ant g the et U e Do asgdh GF Penns e anea

- HY GBLREAL OF COMPLIANTE
TRACR Y Cdrn A TN TR Am Ay Carifial Dopy of 3 Lae

#IST OFFICF HO X BYQY

B R R I N N 1Y HAHMSOURAG PA 17105 8401
! LatE OF
[ LA TaAx BLAIOD AGLFSSMERT LENTFPNG Yan ——
*hx . G DETERSINAT N . :
& P HIE DATE B L E T EMbi UMD
: 2 a 4 5 [
S & U irfur/mr Gyljgazjfau LU-~S51240 Je 80 221,88
' 11430787
1
1 1
r | ~ -
: |~
- 7
fr—
b
. —
= .
i o
i =
! ¥ F=T I
1 . 5
TOTALS )
TLEERT CaePUTAT.ON CATE 9"91‘ !! — e —_ —-—-o———-——;i‘!sw—-‘—zm!-i-
’ FILING FEEy
ARCHTONAL NTEREST
SETTLEMERT TCva,

The ureierrei] R TR A g Y S a TRy et et e Drenmone it 30 Peeng pageg
g Ry s T g e B SOWRCE OO0y F 8 A IR TP M v Blerwed T e | s T TEe 0 Teedt KGN
el A wRrR B DT A Ry e eyt m T The pmognl o auch

i L B bt P e T O I AL B P T, B Wk ol o

o APR2( 1999

RECDTO "HE DFSATTAIENT OF PIVINDIE



CoURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

S AN L AL TR DF PLANSYLYANIA
AT SRR St - T O W =

Cap Wl T NOCTEIY CE LA TOLAT

Sora w0 e ey T
e p 4 Cema R AT g T TeR] Oy O 0 LAn

Vet me Lty

e am R ! Pyora e,

bOCKET u_ /3 o = /9287

12-3%7

DATE

FEES

LULunsla
Ly=-03e30-3

COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
JC 2708—~GLSY
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DOCKET #_791/ '/9%7

DATE

FEES

COURT OF COMMON PLEASOF COLUMB 1A

COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA
15-05630-5 JC 3705-0255
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
CEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

R R T

FERRO9D JOSEFH

T/7A BREWERS CUTLET

1647 w FRCNT 5T

BERWICK PA 138693

D TRE SROTRROT AR TF Sa D SrAT

P ket T e gt O Sne L agalih ol Pecnyy'var g
sl B L L I RV NP

CERTIFIED COPY OF LIEN

Tast ot s e
Tt Eteead omede st sgeey

BY BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE
POST OFFICE BOX 8301
HAHRRISBUAG, Pa 1710% 8901
DatE QF
| Taa BERIGD

ASSESSMENT

UA DLk OATE-

Q8701786

SETEAMINAT IO
SR SETTLEMENT

MESRTIFYING
MNUMEBER

5

Q8731 /56
09/01/ 86
a9/3078¢

Ceslarsar

C2/2c/87

LU-50452

LU-54322

49493, 38

3elli.20

-

a

[ R A

wilod gy B

T¢1C3.58

Pe130,09

FILING FEEy:

ADDTHONAL MTEREST

9.60
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COURT OF COMMON PLEASOF  COLUN Sla COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA
REW-15% C8 « (206) l‘ﬂ-'ﬂsbJO—‘J JC 010,-012’

‘ FERRO,U JOSEPR
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
T/A BREMERS OUTLET

le47 u FRONT ST
BERWICK PA  LO6d3

10 "wE PROTHCNOTARY GE 4.0 SDUAT CERTIFIED COPY OF LIEN
Pursuact to I ass 31 1he Commonwesh ol Paneiytiania. Oy BUPLAU OF COMPLIANCE

g 4 Patgm i Tanareoted 4 CAn e Cooy 5F 4 Lan PaGT GFFICE BOX B0
L: o wntarmd OF eme i1 on pane Foonenty MARRISBURG, PA 1710% agot

1
OaTE OF

Tax PERIQD ASREGSMENT CENTIF Y iMG
oA AT DETERMILATION LMBER
R DL DATE OR SETTLEMENT iLWHE

2 E
ci/er/e? oejosfe? u-77207 334057
03731787

tO1ALS
ot REST COMPUTAT-ON DATE 1Lfos/a7 3.‘0].1&

|

FIL'NG FEEIS!

ADCATIOMAL *HTEREST

a1
¥

SETTLEMENT TOTAL

: g L i Sl A Sl O 8 RN TED IR AGATE A g Cegmeanagtt ot PennEyirdtd
g Ty g AT Tee BT BT DOPTERLT TOCN PR L = L e i marra] i vt "o Lm el Tay e BOFRHOS O
T S raapare 3] whhen At Jemend "o T eI T TS LTS Trop amount o Such

L A Tem mTTITR LM PP N N R L PUEET I~ oL e 1T B P o T S L L L ] e =g 1

SIS MAR 2 81988
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QQA | | DOCKET # ﬁlgr]_\q%ﬂg
3\\ DATE Q-_)D*?g

FEES
COURTOF COMMON PLEASOF COLURBIA COUNTY PEMMHSYLVANIA
HEWC19T CA e [T HE ) 19-0503’0-3 JC 871Cc-01%1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA FEARD, D JosEPn

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE V3
T/A BREKEAS GUTLET
L1647 u PRACKRT 17
AERsiCK L 1&g
10 THE PROTHONGTAR Y CF SAID COURT CERTIFIED COPY OF LIEN
B0t 00 e aay Tt the Commenenaith of Perey prama HY WuRbAU OF COMBLIANCE
Ty S erp et rngured g Cartled ogy o g Leen - POLST OFFICE BOX BHQ)
Lo e tered Of omened o ponr Doenty HAHMISBURG. PA 17107 EPO1
[ 1
! DATE OF
i TLALL DR TAr PERIQD arssz',su[‘n' DEMTIF 1R Ta m
. f DETEAM:NATEG "
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[ pl 3 ' L - a
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i -
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-
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o
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|
1
i i
! f
[}
[
TOTALS
NTEREST COMPYTATION DATE 12/67/41 33 -’J 494 I?‘
[B
EILING FEE 3
i 5.0
ADDITIONAL INTEREST
¥
' SETTLEMENT TOTAL
-

The underbgreag ihe Secretary f Fevenoe «or M 4L ihonred Aragare of Ing Lommonaealin ol Peong vvass
AT T B el e A CoeregE oy ol g g L LA e B e It e T R, VT P T A3 e o !
SETE AT P h Yo Aot [ papayee andd wet cn gTier e o Ly mr] el rperg ny L Lt TR ameet A such
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' DOCKET # 3% - /757
oate - - KF

FEES ? ol

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF  ( L UMJ 1 A COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
REV-158 CM + (3-87) . 19-05830-5 JC 8902-0280

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA FuhRQel JOSEPH

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE v5:
T/A 3REWERS CUILLET

1647 o FROKT ST

BERWICK ’ PA 15603
TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT. CG*?IFIED COPY OF LIEN i .o
Pursuant 10 th il of T Commonwedith of Pasidyieinil. BY BUREAL OF COMPLIAMNCE
e 15 Rarpwth traniutted & Carntwd Cogy OF & Len ’ FORT OFFICE BOX 090N

MARAISAUAG, PA 17108 8901

W Dy peaerad OF mcord W yGur County

DATE OF .
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1 H 1 L) P} . []
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
RE™-159 CM + (2-86)

CCLuMZla

15=05630-5 JC 8705-G25%

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA FEXRCSL JUSEFRH

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE VS:

T/2 BEREWZRS [UTLET
1&647 ¥ FRCANT ST

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BERWICK PA 13643
T T-E PROTHOMAOTARY OF 540 COURT CEH'HF]FD CUPY UF LIEN
PursLarl 10 the laws al the Commanwealth 3 Pernsylvania. BY: BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE
there 15 herewstn fransmitec a Carthed Copy of a Lien FOST OFFICE 20X 8901
10 be enleieg of recard in your County. HARR,SEJAG, PA 171052201
o
JATE OF
CLASS OF TAX PEANOO ASSESSMENT IDENTIFYING TAL TOTAL
A [E D DETERAMINATICN
Tax [OR DUE BATR GR SETTLEMENT NUMBER
1 2 3 A g &
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P 0
ADDITIOMAL INTEREST
SETTLEMENT TOTAL
Tre undersigned 1he Secretary of Revenus ar s auinanzeg deegater of 1he Commomaealtn of Pernsylvama,
cerities this ts be 3 tue and correct cooy 41 @ llen agamnst the above-named fapaver lgr unpad

as inlgrgst, addibons ar
penalties thereor due 'rom such Lazpayel and which, atet gemand tor paprment treresd remains urpad The amount =i 5uch
wrpaid tax. interest. additions or penallies s a lign s ‘avgr of the Commanweantt of Peannsylvania upan The [gapayer 5 property
rgay personal or bath. aa ine case may be
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA

1347

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS GF

159 CM 4+ (3oL}

DESARTMENT OF REVENUE

TO THE PROTSCMNGTARY OF S4I1D COURT:
FLis .am; t0 [0 ans of e Commenwestn of Pennsylvama,

rmere 15 neceanh transmatied a Certifiea Copy at a Len

culumala
19-Q%63u~5

VS

_‘F"'_
DOCKET #__ - - [=d

DATE

3

COUNTY, FENNSYLVANIA
JC 8Y39—3227

FERRGyU JOSEPRH

T/A BRZWERS

QUTLET

1647 a FRONT ST

BERANICK

CERTIFIED COPY OF LIEN

PA Ldul3

BY: BUSEAL OF COMPLIANCE
PCST OFFICE 5OX 8201
HARRISBURG, PA 17105 3201

1o e anlgres Of record 1A your Sounty.
CLASE OF TAX PERIOD ASGAEE OEF T GENTIFYING
1 SESSMEN ICEN i .
Tax {CA DUE DATE) DETERMINATION NUMBER Tax ToTAL
1 3 4 5 &
S & U e3/fo1/87 06/05[87 u—-r77267 33401.74 491 81,30
03/31/87
. I
-n
etel
. T_;
; .
[
o
|
- TOTALS
\NTZREST COMPUTATION OATE 11/05/37 33401.74 Hp 181430
FIL!hG FEESH 500

The unsersigred, the Secretary of Revaryg Ior ms auiranzed delegatel of

cert:hes 1S 10 be 4 frue and carmect copy of a hen against the abave-named taxgayAr tir

penallies tharaon gue hom such taxpayer and aruch. altet demand tar gayment iRarasl remaing unpad
unoad 1an. inferast, addibans of DpENSINES 1§ & nen In tavar of the Commonwealn ¢ Pennsyleama uoon e laxpayer s pIapEdy.
reat. persoral, ar both. as me case may De S
¢ %988

I Sy

SECALTLHY W TR E AL

ACDITIOMAL INTEREST

WA Mt

Saphe

SETTLEMENT TOTAL

‘he Commonaeath ot Pennsylvama,

unpaid tax, intarest. agdibions or
The amount 3 5uch

AT



CcTY 21 1947

l\- {:-? I3
LA TN
N DOCKET # %TVJN'k1%S
- .“\ - .-\-‘ —_ (_
DATE REeus
FEES

COURT OF COMMON PLEASQF COLUNBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

REWV-153 CM + (2-86} F9—-C563C+5 JC B71C-0141
CROMMONWEALTH OF PERMNSYLVANIA FEARC,D JOSEIPK
CEPAPTMENT OF REVENUE vS:

T/A BRERkLRS UUTLET
1647 m FRAUKT S7¥

BEERWICK Pa t86dc2
TO THE PROTHOHATARY OF 5A10 COURT. CERTIFIED COPY OF LIEM
Cargiant 10 108 idws Of the Commaswealih of Pennsylvgnia, BY: BUREAU DF COMPLIANCE
|Meva 1z ~erewdth 1ansmuited a Secified Capy ot a Lien POST QFFICE BOX 8901
tn ce mniared of record in your Courty. HAARISBURG, PA 17107 B3O
T
DATE OF
| CL~35 OF TAX PERICD DnSSESSMENT IDENTIFYING TAX rATAL
Ta oA ATE] ETERMINATION ) !
.l % 1 DUE DATE) CR SETTLEMENT NUMBES
: 1 2 3 4 5 &
s € U c&aj01/87 c1/c6/87 LU-B4A215 31.58 249417
C4 /30787 :
pd :
1 :.:_3 .
f L
H = )
H A .
o
[ e
. oo
:
;
{
: TCTALS .
INTEREST COMPUTATICN DATE 12/07/87 J1a58H 249417
FILING FEFIs -~ -
! 5,00
ACDITIONAL INTEREST
SETTLEMENT TOTAL

The underugred. the Sacrelary of Aeverue (of his authorzed gelegates 3¢ 1he Commonwealth ol Fennsylvama.
Gertihes ths 10 B a true and correcl cooy of a hen against ine above-named 1axpayer lar uhGod tas. IN1erest. addinans af
peraihes Ihereon due Hom such lacpayer and which. atter demand 1or cayment thare sk rgmans unpaig The amount of such
unpaig lax. intergst, agditons or penalties 13 a lan o lavar of ha Cammonwaalth of Peansylvama upan 1he taxpayer s property.

[ . 1“; (}
real perecnal, or both, as the case may be ! Sy
Ll i h £ d A b

SECAE*AHYT CF PEVENJE
S, TeTe e r FoaTE

DatE

PP, em e e e LR, R TR pm s s = e e s PRTASEA LT
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Cco

DFPARTMENT OF AREVENUE

TCT

AFR 13 1389

DOCKET #

DATE

%m ?E

FEES

COURT OF COMMON PLEASOF COLLMALA

150 M+ (2-88) 19-C5e30~3

4C 8B1&-010Q3

MCNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA FERAD,D JOSEFH
VS

T/A BRE®WERS OUTLETY

1647 W FRCHNT 3T

BERWICK

mE PROTMONGTARY OF 3410 COURT

CERTIFIED COPY OF LIEN

COUNTY. PENNSYLYVANIA

Pursia it 0 Ing 1aws of the Cammanwealit of Pennsylvamia. T BY. BLBEA'Y OF COVPLIANCE
sherg s herewsth frarsmitzg a Cambied Copy of 2 Lien POST OFFICE 30X 8201
to be entaced of record in your County. HARRISEUAG, Fa 171053901
DATE OF —[
CLALS OF Tax PERIOC ASSESSMENT IDENTIFYING TAX TOTAL
- R DETERMINATION MBER
Ax [OR DUE DATE! CR SETTLEMEMT NLUMBER
1 2 3 4 5 &
1 5 & U 11/90:r/87 vi/22/78s LU~51246 34,.8¢C 221a86
1y/30/87
[T—=
]
-
T -
— .
I -
'. =
‘ o -
i i | B
i
L
) TOTALS
INTEREST COMPUTATION DATE cujaifas I448C 221486
FILIMG FEES )
Sebe
A.‘.’IDIFICNAL. INTEREST
SETTLEMENT TOTAL

- The urderssgned, the Secretary of Fevanue or his Juiranzed aeegatel al ke Commonaseaith of Pannsylvama.
'ﬂﬂ ias tus o be a tfue and correct cooy of 2 lien agans! tha abovenamed tascayer for ynpald tax. mierest, addiions of
PENALIES Moy Lue 1O 30CN e = war and «hch, after gemand tor payment
unpaid tax intarast, additions Gf pRNAMES 15 o 2 1A N v O
real, parganal, or both, as \he case may De.

whergzd remains unnaid The amount M such
! the Cammanaealn of Pannsylvama upan 1he tgapdyel 5 propeny

SECRETAAY OF REVENUE
SR ALTHOMZED DELFGATE:



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

£ 3% _:',-I._,-_";:_.u Al

SHFRITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURYT IOMISF - P Q. BOX 300 EERLIATRU RN TIAT
REOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (I7) 7RY N

FEIOMF
1717 TRY- 1900

Mr, Myles R. Wren, Esquire

240 Penn Ave.,

Scranton, Pennsylvania 18503

POSTING OF PROPERTY

Tuesday Feb. 18, 1992 POSTED A

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. COMMONWEAL TN
OF PENNA.

VS. 5 of 1992 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

COPY OF THE SHERTFF'S SALE BRILL

ON THE PROPERTY OF D, Joseph Ferro & Kathleen T, Ferro .= =

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,

SHERIFF J . H. Dent

Note: A copy of the

Sale bill

was also posted within
the Sheriff's Office and

Lobby of the

Court House,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

wis /9

DAY OF 19 73

L

- L I L

TAMIVB. KLINE, PROTHONOTARY OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY

PrOrTIL & OIS, OF OOV C0UNTS
MY COMM., X, st ool JANL 1968

SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPULY

SO ANSHERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERTFF, HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.



RALPII 8. WEAVER
ATTORNEY AT Law
2130 MacAarTnre Roan
Lo Mesx 2000
WIIITEIIALL, PENNSYIVANIA 18052

(215 20K -X0AK
433-5861

February 14, 1992

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Columbia County Court House

P, O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Sears, Roebuck and Company vs
D. Joseph Ferro
NO. 1216 of 1990

Dear Sheriff Roadarel:

Please be advised that the present balance of the
above judgment entered against D. Joseph Ferro in Columbia
County on October 24, igﬁ%r”fghjﬁﬁéw,Thousand Nine Hundred
Fifty Dollars and TwentX,five {$l,950?2§) Cents.

( Yours very truly,

RSW/kad



DATE _February 13, 1992

This is to certify that acearding to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property

listed below, as of December 31, 1991,

inm"w"QauxgJMujn;nﬁL_““mhﬁ_wmmw__mm, are as follows!

Ownev or Reputed Ownerv:  Ferro, Joseph D._& Kathleen T...

Foarmer Dwher e e QR 1N _Computer System. .

Favcal No. e M2072352
Degeviption____ _  4.98 Acres. e e o 2 e e et

YEAR TOTAL

1987 2,529.43

1988 2.0513,.16

1989 2.513.77

1990 2.241,86

1991 2.236.45

TOTAL 12.034.67

The abwve figures represent thae amountis: duys during the

mesinth mf_mmm_fmﬁLL__m“m“wm_mm__mmmmm__1BJ%L_“
Renuested by! | Columbia County Sheriff's Department __

Fee! 35 00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

e

e B AL
Darmisg Long '9 /
Director e
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MORTGAGE
THIS MORTGAGE is made this.,........ Aoth L ve.adayofi. ... Decamber . .. . .
19.37., between the Mortgagors. .. ... Do Joseph Ferno_ and XKathleen T.. Fease, his wife........ _
mmsTTTromAeTT rr{herein “Borrower™), and the Morigagee, . Firat Easlern. .,
Bank, , NA--~~ TTTrrmmSm3TTTOA corporation organized and existing
under the laws of . UndLed . - whose address is. 107, Enat Frond, Staeed,
‘Bemedck, . Penasylvanda 18803 -rmmmm=serrrrmnnasoorrones re rrmons (herein “lender™),

Wnereas, Borrower is indebied 1o Lender in the principal sum of One _hindred Lhousand dollana and
na .cents, L3100, 000, 28L===srrrmm==z o or o Dollars, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrowet's note
dated. .Decemben 38, | 32T -~=<<<(herein “Note™), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, -
with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooncr paid, due and payable en0/ bedare. Ordoben,),. 200Z, .

Lhis is. a construetion mortgage Mﬂmui onty Pﬂyﬂbﬁ on iutzdéﬁﬂgvg"&d dl;f'«ff;gm

constetion for ¢ perfod of nine e%fmu’ ing with the mo oh Februany T, v

anyﬂ%@g? r%%fﬂ'c ?ﬁmﬁﬁmﬂkﬂéﬁw |1&F& %ed by the Note, with interest thereon, the

payment of all other sums, with intercst thereon, advanced in accordance herewith Lo protect the scearity of this

Monpage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrewer herein contained, and (%) the repayment

of any lutlure advances, with inlerest thereon, made 1o Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hercol {herein

“Future Advances™), Dorrower does &c%hv‘bmmlgngc, grant and comvey to Lender the following deseribed property

located in the County of . .. .. aeaaes et PP . State of Pennsylvania:
PARCEL A, Noath Centenr Township: ALL THAT CERTAIN plece and pancef of Land sifuate in Noath
Cenfen Totmship, Cofumbia Coundy, Penmsyfvania, bounded and descrdbed as foffows: BEGINNING
at a aaillroad spile comnen Located in the center Line of Towmahip Route 481, and Lhence muning
afong the conter Line of said Township Route 481 the following counses and distances, numely:
SOUTH 86 degnees 43 minutes 40 seconds west, 50,80 feet £ a naillroad spike; THENCE south 83
degnees 28 minutes IS5 seconds west 107.08 feet Lo a rallroad splhe; THENCE south 66 degrees 21
minules 77 seconds wesd 52,48 feet Lo a rnailacad spike; THENCE south 47 degnees 00 minutfes 03
seconds weat 59,47 feet Lo a railwad spike; THENCE scouth 32 degrees 39 mimwmtes 24 aeconds
wesld 374,29 feet to a raaliroad apihe; THENCE scouwth 49 degrees 7 minutes 00 seconds wesi 43.53
feet to a nailroad spike; THENCE south 75 degrecs 74 minufes 10 Seconds west 101.27 feef Lo a
aaifroad spike; THENCE south &6 degrees 00 minutes 36 seconds west 151,80 feel fo a raifroad
spife;  THEWCE south 67 degrees 39 minutes 11 seconds wesd 172,468 feet fo a anilroad spike;
THENCE afong other fands of Paul J, Thomas and Mawy M. Thomas, his wife, nonth 3 degaees 47
minutes 22 aeconds easd 577,61 feet to an iron pin;  THENCE along other Lands of Pauf J. Thomas,
et wx, and Lands of Harvey B, Longenbenger and Jean longenbeagen, south 85 deghees 29 minutes
30 seconds east 757.90 feel fo a aailroad spike connen, the place of beginning. CONTAINING
£.987 acres of Land, acconding to swrvey and draft made by Frank Bedshfine, R, 8., dated
Septemben 30, 1976,

BEING a part of the premises conveyed Yo granions heredn by deed of Anthun Getfing, Afmedia

Getlding, and ELla Getling, all wwmarnied, and of the Townalip of Nonth Cenfen, Cofumbin County,
Poruws ylvania, dated March 26, 1951, neconded Manch 29, 1951, Deed Book 157 Page 270.

PARCEL B, Brian Creeh Borough Propertyr ALL THAT CERTAIN descaibed tract en Lot of Land

situate i the Borouglt of Briar Chcek, County of Cofumbia, State of Pemnsylvania, bounded and
described as follows: BEGINNING at an flnon pin corner on Lhe sowth side of Onchard Way said
peint being nonth 5§ degrecs 00 minuies east a disfance of 75 feet from the nontheast coinen

of Lands now on formenty cumed by David MeEfanth and formertfy James R, MeEfrath, Ja., ed ux;
THENCE afong other fands fonmerly of the daid James R, MeElnath, Jn,, et ux, south 13 degrees

10 minutes west a distance of 135 fect, more ok Leas, Lo the north sdide of Sunsel Drive; THENCE
afong the neath side of Sunset Du'ug degrees 27 minutes cast a distance of 130 feet Lo a point
on a cuwwe £o the Left at the infersection of Sunset Daive and a xight of way having a width of
50 deet {15 feet within the Bonough of Bemsick and 25 feet within the Borough of Baiar Creekh and
knoum sometimes os Borough Line Read); THENCE econtinudng on a cuave Lo the Lefd afong the
intersection of Sunset Drive and said aight of way referned Lo above Lo a point on the west adde
of sadid aight of way; THENCE along the wesf tide of said night of way [someiimes regerred Lo

as Bonough Line Road] nonath 13 degrees 10 minutes east a distance of 160 feet, mone on Less, fo a

pednt on @ cuave {0 the Left at Uwﬂ in,ﬁwacglo:h oé: Omhw}g’pwa%,a&au?nma% nialt of way referned Lo

- : . D Lo R, endehr ut
@BOVE}  pich has the address of . by . 2009 Oxahar WKy Borsdak. . -oerrr . Mt Pt AN e .
(stredt] ter
.oPemma, ., L8603.......... {herein “Property Address™); :

[State #nd Zip Coda]

1

ToGETHER with gll the improvements now or hereafier erected on the property, and pll ecasements, rights,
appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all
fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shalt be
« deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the feregoing, together with said

4
-

8.

..‘; property (or the leaschald estate if this Morigage is on a leaschold) are hercin referred to as the "Property™,

b -

™ Borrower covenants that Borrower it lawlully seised of 1he estale hereby conveyed and has the right to monigage,
. grant and convey the Property, thal the Property is uncncumbered, #nd that Bormrower will warrant and defend -
i3 penerally the title 1o the Propenty against all claims ang demands, subject to any declarutions, easements or restrictions
e

listed in a schedule of excepiions Lo caverage in any lille insurance policy insuring Lendec's inlerest in the Property,

PEXNSYLYANIA—Ito4 rmir,_ans_mn.immc UNIFRM THETRUNENT  parm ot orrms ierpsrmad, 315 Wbiney An., S Mo, T 11




CONTINUATION PARCEL B, Baian Creeh Bonough Propentiy: December 0, 1981,
D. Joseph Ferte, et ux, morfgage {0 FAASL Casfeut Bank, NA

THENCE continuing on a curve fo the £e§t 40 a point on Onchand Way: THENCE
along the south sdde of Orchand Way scuth 88 degrecs 00 minutes west a disfance
of 130 feet, more on Less, Lo an Lron pin, the place of beginning.

The above description being in aceondance with sutvel prepared by R A, Duswn,

dated June 1948, of devefopment plan of Briar-Meade Vilfage, Briar Creek,
Pensylvania for T, H. Welliver.

.




Untronm CovenanTs, Borrowsr and Lender covenant and agree s fallows: :

« Payment of Princlpal and Interest, Borrower shall prompily pay when due the princlpal of and Interest on the
indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and lale charges s provided in the Mate, and the principal of und fntercat
on any Future Advances secured by this Mertgage. -

2. Funda for Tazen and Insursnce. Subject to applicatle law or 10 A writlen waiver by Lender, Borrawer shall pay
10 Lender on the day monthly instaliments of principal and interest sre payable under the Nate, untit the Nate is paid in full,
A fum therin “Fundy™) cqual to onc-twelfih ef the yearly laxes and assessments which May etiain priority over (his
Mortgage, and ground rents an the Property, if any. plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance,
plus one-twelfth of yearly premiurm installments (or mortgage insurance, if any, all ag reasonably estimated initially and from
time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an instiiution the depotits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or
stale agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall wpply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments,
tngurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account,
or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender Pays Horrower interest on the Funds and applicable law
permils Lender 1o make such a charge. Borrower and [ender may mgrez in wriling al the (ime of execution of this
Morigage that interest on the Funds shafl be paid 10 Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law
requires guch interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Norrower any inlerest or tarnings on the Funds. Lender
shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and dJebits to the Funds and the
purpose for which each debil 10 the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged a additional securily for the sums secured
by 1his Mortgape, ‘ ) -

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the fulure monihly inslallments of Funds payable prior o
the duc dates of taxes, axsessments, insurance premiums and grovnd rents, shall exceed the amount required 1o pay said laxes,
assessmients, imsurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excesk shall be, @t Borrower's option, tither
prommly repaid 10 Borrower or crediied tw Bofrower on monthly instailments of Finds. - IT the amount of the Funds
held by Lender shall not be sufficient 1o PAY laxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground renus as they fall due,
Borrawer shall pay to Lender any amount necessary 1o make up the deficiency within 30 days Mrom the dale notice is mailed
by Leoder to Borrawer Fequesting payment therepf,

Upon payment in (ull of all sums secured by this Morigage, Lender shall pramptly refund 1o Borrower any Funth
hebd by Lender, If under paragraph 18 hercofl the Property is sold or (he Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender
shalt apply, no Jater than immediatcly prior 1o the sale of the Property or i acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by
leader at the time of application as 2 credit against the sums secured by ihis Mongape,

. Application of Payments. Unfess applicable law provides othcrwise, all payments received by Lender under the
Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender st in payment of amounix payable to Lender by Borrower
under paragraph 2 hereol, then 1o interest payable on the Note, then 1o the principal of the Note, and then fo interest and
principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charpes: Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fnes and impositions atiribaabte 10
the Property which may altain a priority over this Morigape, and leasehold paymente or grownd rents, if eny, in the manner
provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Barrower making payment, when due, directly o the
payec thereaf, Borrower shall prompily furnish 1o Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the cvent
Borrower shall make payment direcily, Norrower shall prompily furnish (o Lepder receipls evidencing such payments,
Barrower shall prompily tHscharge any lien which has priesity aver this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be
required 1o discharge any such licn so long at Borrower shall agree in wrling to the payment of the obligation secured by
such lien in & manner acceptabrle o Lender, or shall in good faith contest such licn by, or defend enforcement of sueh licn in,
legal procecdings which operate te prevent the enfarcemnent of the lien or forieiture of the Properly ar smy parl thercol,

5. Maratd Insusanee, Borrawer shajl Leep the improvemenis now existing of herenfter erected on the Property insurcd
against loss by fire, hazards included within the term “estended coverage”, and such other hazards as Lender may fequire
#nd in such amaunis and for sueh periods ac Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall net require that the amount of
such coverage exceed thal amount of coverage required (o pay (he sums secured by this Morigage.

‘The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided,
that such approvat shall pot be unreasonably withheld, Al premiums on fnsurance policies shall be paid in the manner
rrovided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when dus, directly to the
10sUrance carrier, °

#ll insurance policies and renewals thercof shall be in form acceptable Lo Lender and shall include 3 standard morigage
clavse in favor of and jn form acceptable 1o Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold 1he policies and renewals therenf,
and Borrower shall prompliy furnish to Leader all renewal natices snd all receipis of poid premiums. In the event of Joss,
Bormawer shall give prompt nolice ro the insurance casrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss il not made prompiiy
by Horrower,

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing. insurance proceeds shall be spplied to resioration or repalr of
the Property damaged, provided such restoration o repair i economically [easible and the security of this Mortgage s
ot thereby impaired. 1T such restoration or fepair is not econnmically feasible or if (ha security of this Mortgage would
be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applicd 1o the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, it any, paid
1o Borrower, 1§ the Properiy it abandoned by Barrower, or if Borrower fails to respond Lo Lender within 30 days from the
daie notice it maifed by Lender 1o Borrower that the insurance carrier offers o tetile a claim for insurance benchis, Lender
is avthorized ta colleet and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's oplion either to restoration or repair of the Property
er lo the sumz secured hy this Morigage,

Unless Lender and Barrower olhorwise agree In writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend
or pastpone the due date of the monthly insiallmenis referred to in peragraphs | and 2 hereof or change the amount of
such installments, {l under paragraph 18 hereol the Property f5 acquired by Lender, zll right, title and interest of Rorrower
in and to any insurance policies and in and te the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Propeny prior to the sale
or acquisition shall pats lo Lender 1o the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediatcly prior 10 such sate or
acquisition,

6. Preservation wnd Mainlenance of Froperly; Lemscholds; Condaminfunis: Planned Unit Developments, .Porrgwer
shall keep the Propenty in good repair #nd shall not commil waste or permit impairmenl or delerioration of the Property
and shail compiy with the provisions of any icase if this Morigage is an a leaschold. IT this Maortgage is on a wnit in a
condeminium or a planned unit development, Botrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration
Or cowenants €realing or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws apd regulntions of the
condominivm or planned unit development, and constitwent documents, If a comlerninium or planned unii development
rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Morigage, the covenants nrd agreements of such tider
shall be incorporated info and shall amend and supplement the covenants and egreements of ihis Mortgage a5 if the rider
were a part hereof,

7. Protection of Leader's Security, If Borower [ails ta perform the covenants and agreements contained jn this
Mongage. or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property,
including. bul nat Lmited 10, emincnt domain, insolvency, code enfarcement, or arrangemnents or proceedings involving o
bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's optien, upan natice 1o Borrower, rmay make such appearances, disburse such
sums and take such action as js necessary 0 protecl Lender's interest, inchirding, but not limited 10, dishurscrment of
reasonable altoricy’s foes and entry upan 1he Property to make repairs. If Lender fequired morpage insurence as a
condition of making Lhe loan secured by this Maorgape, Bomower shall pay the premiums requited Lo maintain such
insurance in cffect until such time as the requircment for such insurance lerminates in accordance with Borrower's and

suee Q07 . 812




Lender’s written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all morgage insurance Premiumi in the
manner provided under paragraph 2 hercof. -
© T Any amounts dishursed by Lender pursuant to this Paragraph %, with inlerest thereon, shall become additional
dndebtedness of Bogrower secyred by this Mortgage. Unless Barrower and Lender agree ta other terms of payment, such
amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender 1o Borrewer requesting payment thereof. and shall bear intgrest from the
- daie of dishursement at the Fate pavable from time to lime on outsiznding principal under the Mote unless payment of
interest al such rate woulj be ceatrary to applicable law. in which event such amounrs shall bear inrerest at the highest rare
permissible under applicable law, Mathing contained in this paragraph T shal! tcquire Lender ra incur Any euperiae oF fake
. any action herevnder.
8. Inspection, Lender may mahe or cause te be made reavonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided
- that Lender shall grve Borrower notice prior 1o any such inypection speeilying reasonable cause therefor related lo Lenders
inleresd an 1he Properey,
" % Condemnation, The proceeds of any award or <laim for damages, direct or consequential, in conncetion with any
condémnation vr other 1aking of the Property, or pant theteat, or for conveyance in licw of condemnation, are hereby assigred
ard shall be paid 10 Lender. : -

in the event of a 101al taking of the Property. the proceeds shall be applied 1o the sums scoured by this Martgage,
with Ihe excess, if any, paid to Borrower, In the event of a partial taking of the Property. unless Borcower and Lender
otherwise agree in wriling. there shali be applicd to the wums secired by this Martgage such proportien of the proceeds
as is equal ta thal propenion which the amount af the sums secired by this Morgage immedistely prior 10 the date of
tgking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior 1o the date of laking, with the balance of the proceeds
paid 10 Barrower.

I the Praperty ix sbandoned by Borrower, oF if, after aotice by Lender 10 Borrower that the condemnar offers 10 make
an award or setthe a claim for damages, Barrower faily 10 respond o Lender within 30 days afier the date such notice i
mniled, Lender is authorized to coliec and apply the praceeds. at Lender’s option, eilher 10 restoration or repair of the
Property or to the sums aecured by this Mortgage. . . ' L

Unless Lender and Borrower athorwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds o principal shall not'dq?,d
or postpane the dve Jate of the monthly installments referred o in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereo! or change the anyousn t{
such astallrments. o

16. Borrgwer Not Released. Exiension of the time for pavement or modification of amertization of the sums secured
by this Mengage geanted by Tender 16 any successor in interest of Barrower <hali notl eperare 1o release, in any #hanner,
the lizhitity of the original Borrower and Borrower™s succesware in interest. [ender shalt not he required to commence
preceedings againyd wich suceestor or refuse o extend time lor payment or olherwise medily amortization of the sums
securcd by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successars in interest,,

11, Forbearance by Tender Not a Waiver, Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right of remedy hereunder, or
aihenwise aflarded by applicable faw, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the cacrcise of any such right or remedy.
The procurement of insirance or the prayment of 1axes or piher liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's
right 10 accelerate the maturity of the indebredness secured by 1his Margage. : :

12. Remcdies Cumulative. Al remedies provided in t1his Morigage are distinct and cumulalive te any other ripht or
remedy unger this Morigage or affarded by Taw nr equity. and may he evercised <concurrently, i

13, Successors and Asslzns Bound; Toint and Several Liebility; Captioas. The covenanis and agreements herrin
contained shail bind, and the righis hercunder shall inure to., the respeclive suceessors and assigns of Lender and Borrower,,
subject 1o the provisions af Paragraph 17 hercal. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several,
The captions and headings of the paragraphs of Ihis Mortgage are for convenicnce only and are not 10 be used 10+
inlerpret or define the provisions hercal, ’

14, Notice. Excepl for any natice required under applicablc law 1o be given In another manner, {a) any nefice ta
Bartower provided for in this Morigage shall be given by mailing such notice by certificd mail addressed to Borrower at
the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by noticé 1o Lender as provided herein, and
(b} any notice 1o Lender shall he given by certified mail, rewirn receip requested. to Lender's address siated herein ar 10
such other addreas as Lender may designale by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this
Morigage shall be deemed 10 have been given 1o Dorrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein,

15, Uniform Morigage: Lraverning Law; Severability, This form of morngage combines uniform covenants for national
use and non-uniform covenants with limied varfations by jurisdiclion to constilute & uniferm security instrument <overing
real properry. This Morigage shail be governed by the [aw of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the
event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Natc conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not aflect
other provisions of this Mortgage or the Mole which can be given effect without the conflicting pravision, and 10 this .
end the provisions of the Mortpage and the Note are declared 1o be severahle,

16. Borrower's Capy. Botrower shall be furnished a conformicd <opy of the Note and of this Mortgage at 1he Hme
of exccution or sfier recardation hereof, .

7. Trmnsfer of the Propery; Assumption. [T alf or any part of the Propenly or an interest therein js s0ld or transferred
by Borrower without Lender's Prior written copsenl, excluding fad the creation of a lien or entumbrance subordinate 1o
this Morigage, (b) the creation of a purchase money securily interest for houschold appliances, {c) a transfer by devise,
descenl or by aperation of law pen the death of a joint tepant ar G the grant of any leaschold interest of thres years or less
nol containing an option ta purchase, Lender may, at Lender's aption, declare 21l the sums sscured iy this Mortgage 1o be
immedialely due and payable, Lender shall have waived such oplioh 10 accelerate if, prior to the sale or iransfer, Lender
and the person to whom the Preperty I3 to be sold or transferred reach agreement in wriling thal the credit of such person
is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be ar such rare as Lender
shall request, TT Lender has waived the option te accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and il Borrowers successor in
mtercst has executed 3 written azsumplion agreement accepted in wriling by Lender, Lender shail release Bormower fram ail
obligations under this Mongage and the Mote,

Tf Lender cxercises such apMion to accelcrate, Lendder shall mail Borrower natice of acceleration in accordance with
Paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shail previde a period of nos Tess than 30 days from the dale the nolice is mailed within
which Borrower may pay the sums dectared due. 1{ Borrower fails 1o pay such sums prior 1o the expiration of such periad,
Lender may, without further notice or demand an Borrower, invoke any remedies permitied by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-UNiFarM CovenanTs, Borrower and Lender furthes covenan and agree as followa:

18. Acceleration; Remedles, Upen Borrowers breach of any coverant ar agreement of Berrower In this Mortgage,
including Ihe cavenants 10 pay when due any sumy secured by this Mortzage, Lender prior fo acceleration shall mail potice
to Borrower as provided by applicable law specliying: {13 1he breach; (2} the sction required to cure such breach; {3) » dale,
1ol less than 3G duys from the dale 1he nefice I mailed o Barraewrr, by which such breach must be cured; and (3} that
failure to cure such hreach on or before the dalc specified in the notice may resolt in meceleration af the sums secured by
thih Morigage, fareclovure by judicial proceesding und sule of the Property. The notlce ahll further inform Borrower of
the sighl o refnstate after wccclerutiue and ihe Tighl ta assert In the foreclprure proceeding the nen-cxlsreoce of n default or
any wiher defense of Borrawer o acccieration and foreclosure. Jf the breach bs ot cured on or before the date spreified
in the nolice, Lender a1 Lenders optinn may declare sl of the sums securcd by Ihis Martpage to be immediarely due mad

Payable without furber demand ond may Joreclose this Morgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be eanticled t0, .
collect in such proreeding ull expenses of forecloaure, ncluding, but not lmiled fo, ressooable atiorney’s fees, and costs of

documentary evidence, absiracts and litle FEpOcis.

1%, Borvower's RIght to Reinsate. Notwithslanding Lenders accclermion of the sums secured by this ‘i\vt‘.o.i'igage.

Borrawer shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Morngage discontinued st sny time

stir 207 v 813




Prior 1o at least one bour prior 1o the commencement of bidding a1 a sheritf's sale or orher aale purieant to this Morigage
if: {2) Borrower pays Lender al) sumis which would be then due under 1his Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future
Advances, if any, bad no aceeleration eccurred; [hy Borrower cures alt breaches of any other covenanty or #greoments
of Borrower contuined in 1hiy Mortgage: (c) Rorrower pays alt resxonable supenses fncurred hy Lender in enforcing the
covenanis and agreemems of Domower contained in this Martgage and |n enforcing Lender's remedies an provided in
paragraph 1R hereof, inchuding, Bnt nat limited 1w, reasonahle #ttorney’s feess and (d) Borrower Iakes such aclion as Lender
May reasonably require 1o assure that the tien of this Murigage, Lender's Interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation
10 pay the surms secured by thiy Morigage shall continue unimpaired. Upon swuch payment and cure by Borrower, 1his
Mortgage and the obligations secyured hereby shall remain in full force end effect as if no seceleration had oceurred, -

20, Adwsignment of Rents; Appolniment of Recchrers Lender in Possemlan, As additional security hersunder, Borrower
herehy assigns 1o Lender the rents of the Property, provided thal Boerower shall, prior 1o acceleration under paragraph 18
hereof or ahandenment of the Propeny, have 1he right to coilect and retain such reats s they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph {8 hereof or abandonment of the Praperty, Lender, in person, by agent or by
Judicially appointed recciver, shall be entitled 10 emer upon, take possession of and manage the Praperty and to eollect
the remts of 1he Property including thase past due. AH remis collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied firxt to
payment of the conts of management of Ihe Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receivet's fees,
Fremiums on recover's bonds and reasanable attorney’s fees, and then fo the sums sccured by this Mongage, Lender and
the recoiver shall he liable 1 account onty for those rents actually reccived,

21. Future Advances, Upon request of Borrpwer, Lender, a1 Lenders option prior 1o release af [his Mongage, may |

make Future Advances to Borrower, Such Future Advances, with nterest thercon, shall be secured by 1his Morigage when

evidenved by promisory notes stating thal said notes are secured hereby, Al ne time shall the principal zmount of the '

mdebtedness secured by this Murtgage, nat incleding siems advanced in accordance herewith Lo protect the security of 1his
Murnigage, excecd the original amount of the Nore, .

22 Relewse. Upon payment of 2l sums seetited by this Mortgage, Lender shall discharge (his Mortgage, without
charge o Dorrower, Borrower thail pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Purchme Money Mongape. IT ail or part of the fums secured by 1his Morigage are lcni to Borrower to acquire
tirte 1 the Property, this Mortgage is hereby declared ta be 2 Purchase money mortgage,

TN WiTNEss Wazkor, Borrower has exceuted this Mortgage,

Witnesses:

T

’n —Borrowar

teen 1) Fonno,” hiL wife —~Borrawer

CUMMONWD\LTHOFPENNSYLVAN!A. L R TP R o 14111 .77, . .County ss:

Onthis,the. 30N dayof............... Pecenber, 19 81 ., before me, . .@. Nodary . ...,
) ¥

T« s he undersigned officer, personally appearcd. . P, Ja4eph, Forna . and. Kathleen, .

.Fenna, | W‘(‘ﬁ.em. eveconaa o known to me (or satisfactorily

roven) to be the persond. . whose named ..., 848 . . subscribed 10 the within instrument and acknowiedged that

P :j pe

12 .. .exccuted the same fof the purpascs herein contained. ey

Tre WiTHESS WiEREOF, ! hereunto set my hand and official seal,

My Commissioncxpim:g’/)y/g-\'s- :

It s hereby cenified that the procise residence sddress of the Mortgagee herein named is:

101 East Front Street
{'4(/""','/;\)\44_0 ik -—H‘(

Betuwick, Penna, 12503

1Space Bulow Th.".'DLll)'EN Nmﬁu For Lender srd B 1 -
Paragrapit 2 hereof entitled "Funds for Taxes and Inmuranca® Lz hereby waived and no

such Funda shall be establiahed or required. FIRSE EAS;E.RN jANI-:, N‘A{
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania : : By~

88,
County of  Columbia 11:51 a.m. _
Recorded on this 31at day of Decembar A.D. [9g1 . in the
Recorder's Gifice of said County, jn Moertgage Book Volume 207 .Pagegip

Given under my hand and the seal of the said Office, the date zbove writlen,

LT i
QE‘(‘?}S‘BJ" """:-_-x,ri
D2 me .
Lzt ‘ b 207 iv: 84
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Chis Indenture,

Cﬂ'{nhc ”‘{E s day of Aoy I'4 in the year of guy
Lord one thousand njne hundred and eighty five (1985)

. Ecifm‘m D. JOSEPH FERRO, AND KATHLEEN T. FERRD, Hie wife, of
1 3 . ——
Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
)
MORTGAGORS
AND

FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., A CORPORATION existing and incorperated
under the laws of the United States of America,

MORTGAGEE
m[.r?rl’.'ls, the Mortgagors by a Tand beading even date herewith, stand Dy unte the
Mnrtgagc: v First Eastern Bank, MN.A. its Successurs or Asrigns in the sum of

Ninety Thousand (580,000, 00 ) ccmmee

with interest ak the rate of one percent (1x) p
Eastern Bank, N.A. in effect from time tg
changed, the interest shall accrue at the new rate offectj

change; provided, however, under no circumstances ghall the interest charged -
exceed the maximum rate allowed by Pennaylvania law. Interest is to be

calculated on the unpaid monthly balances until paid, Payabla as follows:

During the term of this obligation interest shall be paid on the /?tfday of
each month computaq Per diem on tha principal advances then cutstanding,

All paymentsg recaived are to ba applied first to payment of jinterest and baiance
Lo principal, with the principal Payvable on demand.

The mortgagors have the privilage to repay at any time without premium or fee
the eptire balance of principal or any part thareof.

Tranafer r;t' title ta the premines herety mortgaged shall make ajt Bums due hereon, including principal and interest
and ali amounts agreed to be treated as such, payable og demand, irrespective of anything herein contained 1o the contzary, I

é\uh Alsn, 1 Pay all asex, and keep (he Puilling  an said premisés insyped for 1he henefie
al the Martgagee | in some ol relialble Siack Insnramece Conprany or Companies acrentalle
tr the Mortpapee  in the fum not less than Forty Five Thousand (545 ,000.00) o

Bdlars sl tnke nn insurance o vahle vy the Mortpagee First Eastern Bank, N.A.

This Manigage and acenmpanying Dond are given us additional ar colbreral security for the pay-
meRL of any note o notes, writing or writings, contract or COMrACts, tow e hereafer male, en-
rharsel, assigned, delivercd or #narantesd by tie Morgporg berein, b, Jaseph Ferro and

Kathleen T, Ferro-wweeo—e___.__ e —— - -

caml now due and 10 become due and for any nole
PO writing or writings, contret vt oontracs, given in exchange, substitution, extension or
renewal theread, aml now or hereafter purchased aceepied, taken or used by the Mortgages for
the }\{urtgﬂgnrE hervin,

ﬁuin, in comsideration of one Dallar, and betrer 1o Steure paymen: of said debt, the Alort-
gagor g du grant, bargain and sclt to the Mortgagee its Attorney  Successors and Assigns

(A“ that certain piece ang parcel of landg gityate in North Canter Tovmehip,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, boundeg and dedceribed as follows:

" BEGINNING at a railread spike corner located in the center line of
Township Route 481, and thence Tunning aleng the centar line of said Townahip
Route 481 the following courses ang distances, namaly:




o
2

gl

spika;

SOUTH BE& degress 43 minutes 40 asconds west,

THENCE south BJ degreea

railroad apike;

THENCE
railroad apike;

THENCE
railroad spika;

THENCE
railroad spike;

THENCE

’ railroad spike;

. THENCE
railread spike;

_ THENCE
railroad spike;

THENCE
railroad spike;

" THENCE along other landa of Paul J. Thomas and Mary M, Thomas,
north 3 degrees 42 minutes 22 peconds eant 577.61 feet to an iron pin;

wife,

THENCE along other lands of Paul J. Thomas,
' Harvey B, Laengenberger and Joan Longenberger, pouth 65 degreea 29 minutes
30 seconds east 757.50 feet to a reilroad spike corner,

south

south

south

south

gouth

ecuth

Bouth

€6 degr?es
42 dagfees
32 degrees
49 degrecs
75 degrees

66 degreas

62 deqrées

50.80 foet to a railroad
8 mithes 15 secon&a wast 107.08 feat to a
21 minutes 22 seconds weat 5248 faet to a

00 minutes 03 maconds west 59 42 feat to a
1% minutea 24 seconds west 314.29 feot to a
7 minutes 00 seconds wast 43.53 feot to a
26 minutee I0 seconda weat 101.22 feet to a
00 minutes 36 seconds weat 151.60 feoet to a
39 minutes 11 seconds west 172.68 feat to a

hia

et ux, and lands of

the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 4.982 acres of land, according ta survey and draft made

by Frank Beishline, R, 5., dated September 30,

1976,

BEING a part of the premises conveyed to grantors herein by dead of
Arthur Getling, Almedia Getling, and Ella Getling, all unmarried, and of the

Township of North Center, Columbia County,
recorded March 29, 1951,

346 mic 848

Deed Book 152 Page 220.

Fennaylvania, dated March 26, 1951,

b i e




with the appurtenances.

To Have and to Hold to e said Mortgagee i

Freuided that the said Mortgagee

SUm or interest g agreed, or any premivm of insurance,
daxs after writien nolice of ita being due shall have been
resentatives, or mailed (o
sessed apainst the said premises for one year after 1he
assessment, may forthwith, without prejudice ta any othe
tiereon for the immediate Tecovery of said principal, with
ney's commission of

1s Successors and Assigns forever

« its Successors or Assigns wpon defavle for
daw

& in payvment of any part of gaid principal
for

given to the Martgagor  or Rep-

proper address, or wpon defaule in the payment of any tax as-

fest day of January next succeeding it
r remedy, sue put Mortgage Foreclosure
all interest, premiums of insurance, Attor-

PeT centum and al! costs, including the costs of recording this Mortgage,

without further stay. nor shail any waiver of this provision be beld effectval, unless in writing fcr

a valuable consideration,

Providen Alsa, Hotwewer, thar if the said Meortgagor g

withant defaul; [ay to the said Mortgagee , its Suee
with interest, and premiums, or in case of default and o
the same together with commissiona and costs aforesai
granted, and the said Obligation shall hecome void.

Witness (he hand

Figued, Heald amd Belivered
in the presence of

¢ or their Representatives shafl
essors or Assigns, the said principal sum,
f legal process shall befors actual sale, pay
d, then this Mortgage, the estate hereby

]

of the said -l"ulio'l.‘lg'a.g'dr

ATV

a0 3&8 PR 849__“




-2
State of PENNSYLVANIA
-
lﬂnnn!g of  COLUMBIA
On this, the - ilay of April . A. D. 1% 35 before me

Cynthia F, Beaézgh . .
personally appeared i, Joseph Ferro & Kathleen T, Ferro :
known to me {or satislactorily proven) to be the person whuse name subseribed td the within

Lained,

An Hlitness 3heceok, 1 hereunto sor my hand and official seal,

the undersigned (fficer,

instrument, and acknowledged that . (he ¥y extcuted the same for the Purposen thergin can

.' . .S}:_-'

Mimbei, P@Iuﬂ?ﬂi%mﬂ ol Rolatiag- .

e | ﬁrrthy Qextify, that the precise residence of the Mnrlgafie and person  entitled to interem

thigMortgage,
;‘# SE i ‘g(i ' Lol s Fewr 31 Personnc fa %3
Lo
g;* lr)!- - (:D : Attorney fop .. ,':’?Tf'ff"mu@'"ﬂfﬁﬂ"
by o Lo ' . .
B
o .
m o 3; aE
o H ;
g it}
= & o & i
B 4@ gl H
paiiK g e 2 "
o I : :
& B E .
; US| E 2 ‘,
[ 8 § & Tg¥3
% a8 5 P &5&d

*+vs Form No, 107C. Lagel Blenk FPrintery, Lacary ville Pa,

Tontmanirealty of Pennwyloinnia
: .
Uounty ef Columbia 2:28pm j

corder's Office of the said County in Moixerge Book Ree  Volume 346 Page 847

Given under my hand and seal of the said Oifice, the date above written,

- Recorded on this 19th day of April A D 1085, jn the Re

ﬁt!u:ﬂ.. n W;a/:_.ﬂ Rmrd“

ZaV I,
,. “7942’2; P ietrnid Qg
v 346 it 850 ‘




HARRY A, ROADARMES, It

{8l oot "(j”s! - ’. ). R o IR LA L BT TR
S b IS R LR L rUOOMSEUREG, PA 17015 (717} TA Ao
I{"I‘r‘. I:Iyles R, Wren, Esquire TH HIE COURT OF oMol FEAS
240 Penn Ave., O COHUMBIA COUNTY, COMBONWEAL TH
Scranton, Pennsvlivania 18503 OF PEHNA,

H ., 5 of 1992 E.D.

Wt OF FXECUTFTON-MORTGAGE
FORE CLOSURE
SERVICE oM D, Joseph Ferro

OM February 11, 1992 A 12:50 P.i, A TRUE AN AVTESTER LOPY

OF THE WITHIN W OF EXFCUTION, A FRUE COPY OF INE NOVTICE oF SHERITF 'S SALE 1M

REAL ESTATE AHMD A copy OF THE THE DESCRIPETION OF PROPERTY HAS SEnyrn N

D, Joseph Ferro M RDy2 Box 431 ¢, Berwick,Ta.
18603 C DY DERUIY SUERITE gL H. Dent
.“»F_R_VICF WAS MADE BY WAHDING THE SALD WRIT OF EXFCUTION AND NOVPTCR of SHERTFE'S
SALE AN REAL FSTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCREPTION 10

.. Joseph Ferro

G0 OMISWIRS: o 7/-
o f {)) v

J ?_H' , Duﬁ,
DEFUTY SHERITF

SHORN AHEY SURSERTRTD REFORF M-
ims RGN SHERTTT

L

PAY OF {.ﬁr pndi i AR

v -

) ‘((, Tgif ’--'f._ff' Ty ey En] -".,;""‘ “e '__!g'
AT B, kv Tue, PO notof Ay
(i colLUMRIA LOUNTY



HARRY A, ROADARMIY, Jn.

ST OF COLUMBA cotiny
FHirytIp cormy HOtRE - B D, o e YA Firoay
R E N LT MOCMSNIRE, PA 1701 (747) TR Ao

INTHE COURT DF COMHOH PITAS
OF COLBMAEA COUMTY, COMMONWEAL TH

Mr, Myles R, Wren, Esquire 0F PFHHA

240 Fenn Ave.,,

seranton, Pennsvivania 18503 HO 5 of 1992 1D

WitT OF FXECHIIOH —MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURLE
SERVICE O Eathleen Ferro
0N February 12, 1992 AV 9.50 A M, . NOTRUE AR ATEESIEN COTY
0F HE WIHHEH Wt OF FXFedrIton, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE TN
REAYL ESTALE AND A rxty OF IOF INE DESCRIPHION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVIDY ON

Kathleen Ferro L Al 123 W, Front: St., Berwick,Pa.
18603 - BY DEPULY SHERIFF 3 H., Dent _
SERYICE WAS MADE BY DAMBING TN SATD WRIT OF EXFUUTTON AMD MOTTCF of SHERIre's

SALE tN REAL ESTALE ABD A CoPY OF THE DESCRIPVIOH 10

‘Kathleen Ferro

A

50 ANS wrnt;] S
/ ( o
Jo }1/ (:Q X _
nmnv AERLET

SHOHH ANHD SURSERINED REFORE M

s SHERIFT
DAY OF 4, L/ 10 5.0
A {j:.,_ o _"’- '-'./] : Yot lr] / I F'I
fe rrotonorsiy
1AH| i, Kl fHE PRo HHOHO 1 ARy

oF {oLMnIA {UHN!Y



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

: ‘. ’

n 1Y) I3 -toa
SHFRIIF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
MHINE COURT HOUSE - P, 0. ROX 180 24 1IOVR PIIORF
717y 784-1991 PLIYOMSBURG, PA 17815 ) 17 784 £ 100

PRESS/ENYERPRISE
tackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date:  February 11, 1992
Re: Sheriff's Sale Adverlising Dales

First Fastern Bank,N,A¥s.D. Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T. Ferro

No. 5 of 1992 0 No. 295 of 3991 _ _ n

Near Sir:

Please adverlise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

st week  March 5, 1992

2nd week  March 12, 1992
3rd week March 19, 1992

Feel free to contact me it you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMSL, Jit.

ol e )

SHERTHT OF CONIMBIA CONNLY
FRir COURT HOMSE - Py, BEYY 20 LN IR TRL N TV
SATY T Py RECICRISRINEES, PA 17015 (1Y TR b o

Pate:  Feb. 11, 1992

To: D. Joseph Ferro

Kathleen T. Terro
RDjt2 Box 431 C
Berwick,Pa. 18603

Pr: First Eastern Bank, N.A. V5. D. Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T, Ferro

Hoo g nf 1992 p No: 295 of 1991 an

Neay Siv:
Enciosed is a nolicn of an upcaming Sheriff's Sale, 1T you have any
clatms Aanainst this property. nolify this nffice UMEBIATELY.
Pleasn fonl {reo |

aoconbact e wilh any queslions yon may haye

FJ_,wr_lnr\('1 ll!] ;V.

aryy AL Roarlaymet )y
Sheritf of Colmmbia Counly



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHOME COURY HOUSE - P, O. ROX 380 14 NOHR PHOYr
747} TRA-1901 RIOOMSRURG, PA 17015 (717) 7846300

Date: Feb. 11, 1992

To: _ Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue
—Bureat—of--Compliance—-

P.0. Box 8901 o

Harrisburg,Pa, 17105-8901

Re:  First Eastern Bank,N.A. VS. D, Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T. Ferro

No: 5 of 1992 D No: 295 of 1991 g

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify thls office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to conlact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



IHARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIIT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CHTINE coOUtr HOUSE - P, O, BOX 380 M HOUR PROT
d B EBLUL BIODOMSBURG, PA 17815 1712 4. 600

Pate: Feb. 11, 1992

To: William L. Hixson
ROFT

-18603.

Re: First Eastern Bank, N.A, V¥5.D., Joseph Ferro and Katb}ﬁgp T. Ferro

No: 5 ~of 1992 fn No: 295 of _1991_. Jn

Dear Str:

Enclosed is a noltice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1f you have any
claims against this property, nolify thils offlce IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to conlact me with any qQuestions you may have.

Respectfully,

Iltarry A. Roadarmei, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

FHIfINE COURT YINUSE - P. O, BOX 300 24 HOUR FHOMNT
717 TRE- 1991 BIOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 704600

Dale: Feb., 11, 1992

To: First National Bank ongerwick
111 West Front Street
—Berwiek; Pa.- 18603 . . __

Re: First Eastern Bank, N.,A. ¥s.D. Joseph Fe;ro and K_?Ehleen T. Ferro

No: 5 __.of 1992 FD No: 295 of 1991 J0

Dear Sir:

Enclosed 1s a nollce of an upcoming Sherfff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarme!, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PN

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIDINE COURT HeORISE - P. . ROX 300 M HEYOR FHAMNT
717 TRA- 1191 PLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717y 704.6100

Date: Feb, 11, 1992

To: Fenstemaker & Sons
RD#4 Box 4705
Berwick, Par18603——- -

Re: First Eastern Bank N,A.  VS. D, Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T, Ferro
No: 5 of 1992 ¥D No: 295 of 1991 J0

ear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
clalms against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarme), Jr.
Sheriff of Cotumbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

. b !
TT. LN P

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHENE counr HOUSE - P. O, BOX 180 24 PO PRy
(747) TRA- 19 BIOOMSBURE, FA 17815 1747) 704 6100

Dale: Feb, 11, 1992

To: Sears & Roebuck Co.,
P.O. Box 1706 T
—Gatwsausua—-Pa,--18032

fle: First Eastern Bank, N.A,. vs. D. Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T. Ferro

Ho: 5 of 1992 N No: 295 of 1991 JU

Dear Sir:

Enctosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarme!l, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

.'i g

SUFRITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FITCIME COURY HOUSF - P. 3. ROX 380 M HOUR FIIONT
797) THA-17 B OOMSBURG, PA 17815 ' {717) 704-6300

ate:Feb., 11, 1992

To: Internal Revenue Service
District Director
600--Areh S
Philadelphia, Pa.

Re:  First Eastern Bank, H.A. ys, D, Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T. Ferro

No 5  of 1992 fD No: 295 of 1991

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims agalnst this property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to conlact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmet, Jr.
Shertff of Columbla County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIONE COURT ITOUSE - P, O, BOX 380 24 1Ot PO
17171 TR~ 1999 RLOOMSRURG, PA 12815 {717} 704-6 00

Date: Feb, 11, 1992

To: Internal Revenue Service
Department of the Treasury
PO Box-1205t———— -

_Philadelphia, Pa, 19105

Re: Tirst Eastern Bank ,N.A.  ys. D, Joseph Ferro fmd Iig_tf_hle?n T. Ferro
Mo: 5 =~ of 1992 kD No: 295 of 1991 JB
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nollce of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbla County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FHENE
717 TAL- 10

Dale: Feb, 11, 1992

To: Acting United States Attorney
James West . T
PO -Box309 .. _ . _
Scranton, Pa. 18501

COtRT HOUSE - P, D, BOX 100
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

H HOUR FIyT
(717} 704 6100

Re: First Eastern Bank, N.A, _ VS.D.
No: 5 of 1992 ED No:
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,

295 of 1991 Jo

1f you have any

claims agalnst this properly, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to conlact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia Counly



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FUONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 3n0 _ 28 HOUR FrIOMST
717y 7RA-1091 RIOOMSRURG, PA  17B15 t717) 704 600

Date: Feb. 11, 1992

To: Attorney General

—Washington;-D-G;-206530

Re: First Eastern Bank, N.A. VS. D, Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T. Ferro

No: 5 _of 1992 Ep No: 295 of 1991  p

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Shertff's Sale, 1If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

" . 3 " L
SHERITT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIOINE COURT BIOUSE - P O, BOX M0 _ 24 10t PO
1717) THA- 1191 BLOOMSIURG, PA 17815 (707) 784 6100

Uate: Feb, 11, 1992

To: Thomas C. Zerbe Jr.
Deputy Atforney General
Celleetions Unit . ...
Fourth and Walnut Sts.
Harrisburg,Pa, 171207 "7~

Re: First Eastern Bank, N.A. VS.D, Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T. Ferro

No: 5 _of 1992 ED No:_ 295  of 1991 b

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims agatnst this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbla Counly



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

T SRy ‘ﬁ..

SITFRITT OF COLUMBIA COUN1Y
FHONE COUIRT HOUSE - P, Q. ROX 380 4 HOUR FRIHONT
717) 7N 19 BIOOMSBURG, PA 17815 217 704 qY100

Date: Feb. 11, 1992

To: Commonwealth of Pennsvlvania
Department of Revenue —
—Rureauw-of-Accounts Settlement
P.0, Box 2055

Re: First Eastern Banktuﬂlélm_ vs. D, Joseph Ferro and Kathieen T. Ferro

No: 5 _of 1992 &b No: 295 of 1991 Jn

Dear Sir:

Enclosed {s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims agalnst this property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Piease feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHOME COURT NOUSE - P, O. BOX 300 H HOUR FPHONT
17y TA4-1991 REOQOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 784 600
Date: Feb. 11, 1992 -

To: IRS

P.0. Box 12050
—Phitadelphia,—Pa, 19106

Re: First Eastern Bank, N.A. ys, p, Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T. Ferro

No: 5 of 1992 kb No: 295 of 1991 JD

Pear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sherlff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,

Please feel free to contacl me with any questions you may have.

Note: Also enclosed is a copy of the Respectfutly,
Writ of Execution and copy of
the recorded lien holders.

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Leligldis COURF HOUSE - P, O, BOX 380 ] MO FHOYRT
17171 7841991 RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717 704-6300

Date: February 11, 1992

To:  Small Business Administration
20 N. Pennsylvania Ave.,
~—Room 2327

Re: First Eastern Bank, N .A. VS, p, Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T. Ferro

No: 5 of 1992 D No: 295 of 1991  p

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia Counly



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

e

SHERIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FIOME COUmr HOVUSE - P, . ROY 380 79 HOEM TIvp
747 TRA-19 RGOMSTURG, PA 17815 (747) 704 6300

Date: Fep, 11, 1992

To: Office of F,A IR, '
Department of Public WelTare
PO Box 5016 e
Harrisbhurg,Pa. 17105

Re: First Eastern Bank, N.A.  y5. p, Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T, Ferro

No:

[ ]

of 199_2"____[-_ D No: 295 of 1991 JD

bear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sate, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMIL, IR,

SHIRITY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HONISF - ¢, 0, BOX 3p0
M OHOIMERUEG, PA 17815

THEFIHE

pIRI AL N S TTEE
tTITY TR 1

{217) 704 6 n

bate:  Feb, 11, 1992

to:  Pauline M. Groshek

RD# Box 2463
“Berwick;Pa: 18603

Pe: Tirst Eastern Bank, N.A. V5. D, .Joseph Ferro and Kathleen T. Ferro

Ho: 5 of 1992 b Ho: 295 of 1991

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this properly, notlify Lhis office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarne), Jr.
Sheriff of Cobimbia County
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FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs, ¢ CIVIL ACTION =~ LAW
D. JOSEPH FERRO and .
KATHLEEN T. FERRO, his wife, R e
Defendants : NO. 295 - CIVIL - 1991

------------------

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA f >

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs for the
DefendantS in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property of the Defendants, D.
JOSEPH FERRD and KATHLEEN 7. FERRO, his wife,

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A™.

Defendant’s address is R.D. E2, Box 431 C, Berwick,

North Center Township, Columbia County and State of Pennsylvania,

with a Tax Code No. 11-97-35-2.

Principal - $40,000.00
Interest through 2/5/91 - $11,018.53
Attorney’s Fees - ¢ 4,000.00

Costs (to be determined)
TOTAL - $55,8198.53
Together with costs, and interest from February 6, 1991, at the

per diem rate of $11.667.

PROTHONOTARY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

/ﬂl . A ,r."_] R o
DATE:’Hl?mg..% A BY: AbltiTay Ko
' i // DEPUTY




DESCRIPTION CF PROPERTY

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in
North Center Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike corner located in the
center line of Township Route 481, and thence running along the
center line of said Township Route 481 the following courses and

distances, namely:

SOUTH 86 degrees 43 minutes 48 secconds west, 54.88 feet
to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 83 degrees 28 minutes 15 seconds west
187.88 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 66 degrees 21 minutes 22 seconds west
52.48 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 42 degrees @9 minutes 83 seconds west
59,42 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 32 degrees 39 minutes 24 seconds west
314.29 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 49 degrees 7 minutes 86 seconds west 43.53
feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 75 degrees 26 minutes 19 seconds west
161.22 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 66 degrees 86 minutes 36 seconds west
151 .68 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE socuth 62 degrees 39 minutes 1l seconds west
122.68 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE along other lands of Paul J. Thomas and Mary M.
Thomas, his wife, north 3 degrees 42 minutes 22 seconds east
577.61 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE along other lands of Paul J. Thomas, et ux, and



lands of Harvey B. Longenberger and Joan Longenberger, south 85
dagrees 29 minutes 38 seconds east 757.3¢ feet to a railroad

spike corner, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 4.982 acres of land, according to survey and
draft made by Frank Beishline, R. S., dated September 36, 1976.

BEING the same premises conveyed to D. Jeseph Ferro and
Kathleen T. Ferro, his wife, by deed dated December 38, 1981 and
recorded December 38, 1981, in Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
Qffice in Deed Book 385, Page 16.



B-sii Ll L

[

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in
Nerth Center Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike corner located in the
center line of Township Route 481, and thence running along the
center line of said Township Route 481 the following courses and

distances, namely:

SOUTH 86 degrees 43 minutes 4§ seconds west, 50.80 feet
to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 83 degrees 28 minutes 15 seconds west
167.88 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 66 degrees 21 minutes 22 seconds west
52.48 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 42 degrees 99 minutes @3 seconds west
59.42 feet to a railroad spike;

_ THENCE south 32 degrees 39 minutes 24 seconds west
314.29 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 49 degrees 7 minutes 8¢ seconds west 43.53
feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 75 degrees 26 minutes 18 seconds west
181.22 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 66 degrees 8 minutes 36 seconds west
151.680 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 62 degrees 39 minutes 11 seconds west
122.68 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE along other lands of Paul J. Thomas and Mary M.
Thomas, his wife, north 3 degrees 42 minutes 22 seconds east
577.61 feet to an iromn pin;

THENCE along other lands of Paul J. Thomas, et ux, and



lands of Harvey B. Longenberger and Jcan Longenberger, south 85
degrees 29 minutes 39 seconds east 757.98 feet to a railroad

spike corner, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 4.982 acres of land, according to survey and
draft made by Frank Beishline, R. S., dated September 348, 1976.

BEING the same premises conveyed to D. Joseph Ferro and
Kathleen T. Ferro, his wife, by deed dated December 36, 1981 and
recorded December 398, 1981, in Celumbia County Recorder of Deeds

0ffice in Deed Book 385, Page l6.



FIRST EASTEAN BANK, N.A., 3 IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

D. JOSEPH FERRO and
KATHLEEN T. FERRO, his wlfe,

Defendants : NO. 295 - CIV - 1991

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., Plaintiff, in the above
action, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of
execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "AT:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (iT address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please

so indicate)

R.D. #2, Box 431 C

p. JOSEPH FERRO Berwlick, PA 18683
R.D. #2, Box 431 C
KATHLEEN T. FERROC Berwick, PA 18683

2. Name and address of Defendant{(s}) in the judgment:

Name Address {i? address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please
so indicate)

R.D. #2., Box 431 C
D. JOSEPH FERRO Berwick, PA 18683

R.D. #2, Box 431 C
KATHLEEN T. FERRO Berwick, PA 18693




3. Name and last known address of every judgment credltor whose

judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please
g0 indicate)

FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A. Public Square
First Eastern Plaza Wilkes-Barre, PA 18768
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
Department of Revenue P.0O. Box B89@1
Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 171835-8901
R.D. #1
WILLIAM L. HIXSON Berwick, PA 18603
FIRST NAT!ONAL BANK OF 111 West Front Street
BERWICK Berwick, PA 18683
R.D. #4, Box 4785
FENSTEMAKER & SONS Berwick, PA 18633
P.0O. Box 126
SEARS & ROEBUCK CO. Catwsaugua, PA 18432
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 68% Arch Street
Digstrict Director Philadeiphia, PA
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE P.O. Box 120851
Department of the Treasury Philadelphia, PA 191656
ACTING UNITED STATES P.O. Box 329
ATTORNEY JAMES WEST Scranton, PA 185081
4.S. Department of Justice
ATTORNEY GENERAL Washington, D.C. 28530

4. Name and address of the last recorded heoider of every

mertgage of record:

Name Address {(if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please
so indlcate)

FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A. Public Square
First Fastern Plaza Wilkes-Barre, PA 18768

5. Name and address of every person who has any record lien on




the property:

Name Address (ifT address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please
s0 indicate)

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may

be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please

so indlcate}

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person bf whom the plaintiff

has knowledge who has any interest In the property which may be

affected by the sale:

Name Address (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please

30 indicate)

NONE

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my parsonal khowledge or Information
and bellefT. | understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penaities of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4994 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorltle_.
/ishe L/ —

DAFE / MYLES Rl. WREN, ESQUIRE

Atyorngy for Plaintiff




DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate in
North Center Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike corner located in the
center line of Township Route 481, and thence running along the
center line of said Township Route 481 the following courses and
distances, namely:

SOUTH 86 degrees 43 minutes 48 seconds west, 50.860 feet
to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 83 degrees 28 minutes 15 seconds west
187.48 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 66 degrees 21 minutes 22 seconds west
52.48 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 42 degrees @@ minutes 83 secconds west
59.42 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE scuth 32 degrees 39 minutes 24 seconds west
314.29 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 49 degrees 7 minutes 98 seconds west 43.53
feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 75 degrees 26 minutes 10 seconds west
181.22 feet to a railrocad spike;

THENCE south 66 degrees 0@ minutes 36 seconds west
151.6@ feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE south 62 degrees 39 minutes 11 seconds west
122.68 feet to a railroad spike;

THENCE along other lands of Paul J. Thomas and Mary M.
Thomas, his wife, north 3 degrees 42 minutes 22 seconds east
577.61 feet to an iron pin;

THENCE along other lands of Paul J. Thomas, et ux, and



lands of Harvey B. Longenberger and Joan Longenberger, south 85
degrees 29 minutes 38 seconds east 757.96 feet to a railroad
spike corner, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 4.982 acres of land, according to survey and
draft made by Frank Beishline, R. S., dated September 30, 1976.

BEING the same premises conveyed to D. Joseph Ferro and
Kathleen T. Ferro, his wife, by deed dated December 38, 1981 and
recorded December 30, 1981, in Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
0ffice in Deed Book 365, Page 16.



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

D. JOSEPH FERRO and :
KATHLEEN T. FERRO, his wife, s

Defendants : NO., 285 - CIVIL - 1991

=====3t:%:l33:======SI’!:%3!8:8!!3:==:38=2=SE:%:!E:!::::!:::::S::

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO0: D. JOSEPH FERRO and KATHLEEN T. FERRO, his wife:
Your property located at R.D. #2, Box 431 C, Berwick,
North Center Township, Columbia County and State of Pennsylvania,

s scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on Jlliicts 2L .

7 0L
, 1992, at +-88 A.M., in the Office of the Sheriff of

Coiumbia County, Coitumbia County Courthouse, P.0O. Box 388,
Bioomsburg, PA., to enforce the Court Judgment of $55,810.53,
together with costs, and interest from February 6, 1991, at the
per diem rate of $11.8667, obtained by the judgment creditor
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s sale, you must take mmediate

action:
1. The sale will be cancelled it you pay to the
Sheritf’s office the amount of the judgment plus interest, late

charges, all costs and attorney’'s fees due. To Tind ocut how much




you must pay you may call the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by Tillng a
petition asking the Court to strike or apen the judgment, if the
judgment was improper!y entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alsc be able to stop the sale through
other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rilights.
The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
gstoppling the sale. (See notice below to fTind out how to obtain

an attorney).

YOU MAY STIiLL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. if the Sheriff’s Sale I1s not stopped, your
property wiil be sold to the highest bidder. You may Tind out
the price bid by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County, at (717}

784-1991.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set
aside the sale if the bid price was grossiy Inadequate compare to
the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only it the buyer
pays the Sheriff the fuli amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may cal! the Sheriff of Columbia County at

(717) 784-1991.




4, i¥f the amount due Trom the Buyer is not paid
to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property
until the ful!l amount due is paid to +he Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring
legal! proceedings to avict vyou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money
which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of gdistribution
of the money bid for your real estate will be Tiled by the
Sheriff within thirty (38) days of the sale. This schedule will
state who wlil be receiving that money. The money will be paid
out in accordance with this schedule uniess exceptions (reasons
why the proposed distribution is wrong) are fTilled with the
sheriff within ten (19) days after the posting of the schedule of
distribution.

7. You may aiso have other rights and defenses,

or ways of getting your house back, If you act immediately after
the sale.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. |F YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFF ICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COURT ADMINISTRATOR

BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
TELEPHONE: (717) 784-1991 EXT. 40




F1RST EASTERN BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

D. JOSEPH FERRO and
KATHLEEN T. FERRO, his wife,

Defendants : NO. 295 - CiVIL - 1991

----------------------------------------------------------------
................................................................

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFEF

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the real property
of the Defendants, D. JOSEPH FERRO and KATHLEEN T. FERRO, his
wife, located at R.D. #2, Box 431 C, Berwick, North Center
Township, Columbia County and State of Pennsylvania.

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not
placing watchman or insurance on real property levied on by

virture of this writ.

NOG), APPLETON, WEINBERGER & WREN

/&,_/

MYLES R. WREN, ESQUIRE
At¥orney for Plaintiff

248 Penn Avenue
Scranton, PA 18583
PHONE: (717) 963-8888@




